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711 W MAIN, PUYALLUP, WA 98371

PORTABLE CLASSROOMS P18-19 AT .
PUYALLUP HIGH SCHOOL |

GENERAL NOTES

INDEX OF DRAWINGS

PROJECT INFOMATION

LOCATION MAPS

TAX ID ADDRESS:

711 W MAIN
Puyallup, WA 98371

OCCUPANCY GROUP: E

ZONING:
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:

BLDG AREA & COVERED PLAY (EX):

PORTABLE AREA (EX):

PORTABLE AREA (NEW):
TOTAL BUILDING AREA:
PROPERTY SIZE:

PARCEL NUMBERS:

PF-PUBLIC FACILITIES

PORTABLE

parcels

1,792 SF

1,792 SF

29,652 SF - COMBINED PARCELS SF

5870000191

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Parcel: 5870000191

Section 28 Township 20 Range 04 Quarter 13 MILLERS A J TO PUYALLUP REVISED LOT 1 OF LOT
COMBO 2024-06-07-0138 DESCAS L 3,4,5&9 TOGW/W 7.1 FT OF L 2B 7 EASE OF REC
APPROVED COMBO BY CY OF PUYALLUP PLAN DEPT 06/03/24 COMB OF 587000-019-0 & 023-1

SEG 2025-0004 06/12/2024MC

GOVERNING CODES:

AUTOMATIC FIRE DETECTION & SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS ORDINANCE NO. 1902-92

IBC, 2018 EDITION WITH WA AMENDMENTS

ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS & FACILITIES, ANSI A117.1-2009 WITH WA

AMENDMENTS
INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC), 2019 EDITION WITH WA AMENDMENTS

INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC), 2019 EDITION WITH WA AMENDMENTS

NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC), 2019 EDITION WITH WA AMENDMENTS
UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE (UPC), 2019 EDITION WITH WA AMENDMENTS

INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC), 2019 EDITION WITH WA

AMENDMENTS

PIERCE COUNTY DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS & SPECIFICATIONS

PIERCE COUNTY STORMWATER MANAGEMENT MANUAL

0 SF *Other campus buildings occur outside of parcels

0 SF *Other existing portable buildings occur outside of
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Approval of submitted plans is not an approval of omissions or
oversights by this office or non compliance with any applicable
regulations of local government. The contractor is responsible
for making sure that the building complies with all applicable
codes and regulations of the local government.

The approved construction plans, documents, and all
engineering must be posted on the job at all inspections in a
visible and readily accessible location.

Full sized legible color plans are required to be provided by
the permitee on site for inspection.

Calculations required to be provided by
the Permittee on site for all Inspections

Separate Electrical Permit is required with the Washington State Department of
Labor & Industries.
https://Ini.wa.gov/licensing-permits/electrical/electrical-permits-fees-and-inspections
or call for Licensing Information: 1-800-647-0982

City of Puyallup
Development & Permitting Services
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CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND COORDINATE THE
WORK OF ALL TRADES INVOLVED IN THE PROJECT AS PART OF THIS
CONTRACT.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AND REPORT ALL
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE
WORK.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A COMPLETE AND PROPER EXECUTION
OF THE WORK AS INDICATED ON ALL DRAWINGS. IF ANY ERROR
BETWEEN ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL,
CIVIL OR LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS IS FOUND, CONTACT THE ARCHITECT
IMMEDIATELY BEFORE PROCEEDING.

REGULATIONS, STANDARDS, CONSTRUCTION, MATERIALS AND
REQUIREMENTS FOR INSTALLATION OF MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO
AND BE GOVERNED BY THE EDITION OF THE CODE IDENTIFIED IN THE
CODES SECTION OF THIS SHEET.

REFERENCING DRAWINGS IS FOR CONVENIENCE ONLY AND DOES NOT
LIMIT APPLICATION OF DRAWINGS OR DETAILS.

NIC EQUIPMENT IS FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS.
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING INSTALLATION AND
PERFORMING WORK AS REQUIRED BY DETAILS OR SPECIFICATIONS FOR
EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION.

OFCI EQUIPMENT IS FURNISHED BY OWNER AND INSTALLED AS PART OF
THIS WORK. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING
THE WORK AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS: CONTACT ARCHITECT FOR ANY NEEDED
CLARIFICATIONS.

WHERE EXTERIOR CONCRETE WALKS AND LANDINGS ABUT BUILDINGS,
THEY SHALL BE SLOPED AWAY FROM THE BUILDING AS NOTED, BUT IN
NO CASE LESS THAN 1/8"12".

THE PORTABLES IN THE PROJECT SCOPE ARE EXISTING PORTABLES
PURCHASED FROM SUMNER SCHOOL DISTRICT BY PUYALLUP SCHOOL
DISTRICT.

SITE DRAINAGE TO CONFORM TO ALL LOCAL REGULATIONS AND
ORDINANCES. TIGHT-LINE ALL ROOF DRAINS TO STORM SYSTEM OR
APPROVED DISCHARGE PER CIVIL. DO NOT CONNECT FOUNDATION AND
RETAINING WALL PERIMETER/FOOTING DRAINS TIGHT-LINE TO ROOF
DRAIN TIGHT-LINES OR OTHER SITE DRAINAGE UNLESS PER CIVIL.
FINISH GRADE AT THE BUILDING FACE TO HAVE A POSITIVE SLOPE
AWAY FROM THE BUILDING. ALL SITE HARD SURFACES TO HAVE A
MINIMUM SLOPE OF 1/4" IN 12" TO DRAINS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING
ALL WORK INCLUDING ADDITIONAL PERMITS AND SUBCONTRACTOR
WORK.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING ALL
BUILDING INSPECTIONS WITH LOCAL JURISDICTION IN AUTHORITY.

CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAN ALL SURFACES PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY.

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A TRASH BIN IN AN AREA DESIGNATED
BY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE COLLECTION OF ALL
CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS. CONTRACTOR SHALL DISPOSE OF ALL DEBRIS
AND REMOVE TRASH BIN PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY.

CONTRACTOR AND SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL MARK DRAWINGS FOR
AS MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND FIRE DRAWINGS TO BE REVISED FOR
AS-BUILT CONDITIONS BY THEIR RESPECTIVE AUTHORS. SUBMIT FINAL
AS-BUILT REPRODUCIBLE DRAWINGS TO OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

AN APPROVED MAUAL AND AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARMS SHALL BE
INSTALLED AS SPECIFIED IN THE FIRE CODE; VISIBLE ALARMS
COMPLYING WITH WSBC SECTION 1106.15.2 SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL
COMMON-USE AREAS, ASSEMBLY AREAS, TOILET ROOMS, HALLWAYS,
LOBBIES AND CORRIDORS.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE
COMPLIANCE AND CONFORMANCE WITH THE VARIOUS PROVISIONS
WITHIN ALL APPLICABLE ORDINANCES AND CODES FOR ALL OF THE
WORK.

SAFETY: CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL REQUIRED
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND THE METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES,
OR PROCEDURES REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE WORK.

CHANGES:CONTRACTOR INITIATED CHANGES SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN
WRITING TO THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR
APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION OR CONSTRUCTION. CHANGES
SHOWN ON SHOP DRAWINGS ONLY WILL NOT SATISFY THIS
REQUIREMENT.

PROJECT DRAWINGS INDICATE GENERAL CONFIGURATION OF
CONSTRUCTION. WHERE CONDITIONS REQUIRE SPECIFIC DETAIL
INFORMATION NOT INCLUDED WITH THESE DRAWINGS, IT IS THE
CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO CONFIRM INTENT WITH THE
ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.

STUDIO MENG STRAZZARA ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY AS TO THE
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF THE SOILS.

STUDIO MENG STRAZZARA ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR, NOR
VERIFIES THE ACCURACY OF, ANY ENGINEERING DATA SUPPLIED BY
OTHERS.

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AND COORDINATE ALL DIMENSIONS AMONG
ALL DRAWINGS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED LENGTHS AND HEIGHTS IN ALL CASES.

IN THE EVENT OF DISCREPANCIES OR CONTRADICTORY INFORMATION
IN THE DRAWINGS, NOTES, OR SPECIFICATIONS, IT IS THE OBLIGATION
OF THE CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF SAME AND TO
OBTAIN CLARIFICATION FROM THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING
WITH THE WORK. ANY WORK DONE BY THE CONTRACTOR AFTER
DISCOVERY OF SUCH DISCREPANCY SHALL BE DONE AT THE
CONTRACTOR'S RISK.

ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS PROJECT ARE TO BE
CONSIDERED AND INTERPRETED FOR BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION
PURPOSES AS A COMPLETE WHOLE. NO PART OF THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED, CONSIDERED, OR USED IN ANY
WAY INDEPENDENT OF THE COMPLETE SET OF DOCUMENTS.

THE ARCHITECT SHALL HAVE FINAL AUTHORITY WITH REGARD TO
INTERPRETATION OF THE INTENT AND SPIRIT OF THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS.

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS

PROJECT TEAM

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK

Sheet No. Sheet Name

GENERAL

G000 GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

G001 ABBREVIATIONS, SYMBOLS, AND CODE/AHJ NOTES
G002 ARCHITECTURAL CODE SHEET

SURVEY
10F2  TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY N.W. PORTABLES BLOCK
20F2  TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY N.W. PORTABLES BLOCK

ARCHITECTURAL SITE DEMOLITION
ASD100 OVERALL ARCHITECTURAL SITE DEMOLITION PLAN

ARCHITECTURAL SITE
AS100  OVERALL ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
AS101 ENLARGED ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN & DETAILS

PORTABLE DWGS (N.I.C., FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

NOTE: ALL THREE ARE THE SAME DESIGN

A0.0 COVER SHEET (MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.)

A0.1 GENERAL NOTES (MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.)

A0.2 ENERGY CODE NOTES (MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.)

A1.0 FLOOR PLAN (MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS;, INC.)

A1.1 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN (MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.)
A2.0 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS (MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.)

A2.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS (MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.)

A3.1 FINISH NOTES (MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.)

A3.2 SCHEDULES (MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.)

A3.3 DATA SCHEDULES (MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.)

AS5.1 WINDOW/DOOR DETAILS (MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.)

S1.0 FOUNDATION PLAN (MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.)

S3.0 BUILDING SECTIONS (MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.)

S4.0 FOUNDATION NOTES & DETAILS (MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.)
S4.1 FOUNDATION DETAILS (MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.)

S4.2 FOUNDATION DETAILS (MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.)

S4.3 DETAILS (MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.)

S4.4 DETAILS (MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.)

S4.5 DETAILS (MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.)

E0.1 ELECTRICAL LEGEND & NOTES (MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.)
E1.0 ELECTRICAL PLAN (MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.)

E2.0 LIGHTING PLAN (MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS;, INC.)

E3.0 ELEC. PANELS & LOAD CALCS (MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.)
MO.1 HVAC NOTES & LEGEND (MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.)

M1.0 HVAC PLAN (MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.)

STRUCTURAL FOUNDATION

S1.0 FOUNDATION PLAN

S4.0 FOUNDATION NOTES & DETAILS
S4.1 FOUNDATION DETAILS

S4.2 FOUNDATION DETAILS

WELCOME RAMP STRUCTURAL
1 0OF 1 ACCESS RAMPS & STAIRS STANDARD PLANS/DETAIL/NOTES

PERMIT REVIEWER STAMP

ARCHITECT

StUdiGuenc
STRAZZARA

2001 WESTERN AVE, STE# 200, SEATTLE, WA 98121
www.studioms.com | P: 206.587.3797

CONSULTANT

CLIENT/OWNER

PUYALLUP

SEGHENOOIBEIID ST IR

A Tradition of Excellence

TITLE

PUYALLUP HS NEW
PORTABLES 2023

711 W MAIN
PUYALLUP, WA
98371

STAMP

 \STATE OF WASHINGTON

ISSUED: DATE:

CONDITIONAL USE PERMITOCT, 11 2023
CUP CC#1 RESPONSE APR 5, 2024
BUILDING PERMIT SET MAY 3, 2024

GENERAL
PROJECT
INFORMATION

Building Permit #: -

PLCUP20230109

Owner's Project #: -

2023106
Drawn By RL

CUP #:

Architect's Project #:

1. ELECTRICAL, LOW-VOLTAGE, AND

2. FIRE ALARM PERMIT SUBMITTALS TO BE SUBMITTED SEPARATELY

3. ONSITE CIVIL/LANDSCAPE PERMIT SUBMITTALS TO BE SUBMITTED SEPARATELY
4. TEMP ROAD CLOSURE R.O.W. CIVIL/ILANDSCAPE PERMIT SUBMITTALS TO BE SUBMITTED SEPARATELY
5. FINAL ROAD CLOSURE R.O.W. CIVIL/LANDSCAPE PERMIT SUBMITTALS TO BE SUBMITTED SEPARATELY
AFTER 6 MONTH PILOT CLOSURE STUDY AND CITY OF PUYALLUP DETERMINATION TO PERMANENTLY

CLOSE AND VACATE STREET.

CIVIL ENGINEER

JMJ Team

905 Main St, Suite #200
Sumner WA 98390

P: (206) 596-2020

Project Manager: Justin Jones

OWNER

Puyallup School District
323 12th StNW
Puyallup, WA 98371

P: (253) 381-9174

Agent: Larry Vandeberg

ARCHITECT

Studio Meng Strazzara

2001 Western Ave, Suite #200
Seattle, WA 98121

P: (206) 587-3797

PIC: Steve Lee

Project Manager: Robert Landa

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT ELECTRICAL ENGINEER

Fora Hargis Engineers, Inc.

1430 NE 65th ST 1201 Third Ave, Suite #600
Seattle, WA 98115 Seattle, WA 98101

P: (206) 322-1732 P: (206) 436-0457

PIC: Andy Rasmussen Project Manager: Brendon Inman

THE WORK WILL BE, BUT NOT LIMITED TO RELOCATE ONE EXISTING DOUBLE PORTABLE FROM SUMNER SCHOOL
DISTRICT AS PORTABLE P18-19. WORK SCOPE INCLUDED INSTALLING MODULAR WELCOME RAMPS SYSTEMS AND
CONNECTING ASPHALT PATHWAYS TO ADJACENT EXISTING PORTABLES, CROSS WALK AND ACCESSIBILITY
IMPROVEMENTS AT W MAIN, AND PILOT CLOSURE OF STREET WITH VEHICLE GATES, BARRIERS, AND MUTCD
COMPLIANT SIGNAGE AT PUYALLUP HIGH SCHOOL. THIS WORK IS BEING PERFORMED IN COMBINATION WITH
SEPARATE PERMITS FOR DOUBLE PORTABLES P14-15 AND P16-17 BUILDINGS.

Checked By RL

G000
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EL ELEVATION NAT NATURAL
ELEC ELECTRICAL NI NICKEL ﬁ xEEITF'\C/?,h SEﬂ)N ® 5. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT A MINIMUM OF EVERY CLASSROOM, NEAR THE ENTRY DOOR IN THE NEW PORTABLES. A 5 LB. ABC RATED EXTINGUISHER
ELEV ELEVATOR NIC NOT IN CONTRACT VIN VINYL X HAUST FAN AND DUCT SHALL BE THE MINIMUM REQUIRED. THEY MUST BE MOUNTED IN A CONSPICUOUS LOCATION, WITH THE TOP OF THE EXTINGUISHER OR CABINET LESS THAN 5' ABOVE
EMER EMERGENCY VJ V-JOINT —0 THE FLOOR/GRADE.
ENCL ENCLOSURE, ENCLOSE NMT NON-METALLIC VTO VENT TO OUTSIDE
EQ EQUAL NO NUMBER 6. A SEPARATE LOT COMBINATION APPLICATION IS REQUIRED TO INSTALL THE PORTABLES ACROSSBOTHPARECELS:
NOM NOMINAL WATER HEATER
EQP EQUIPMENT W WEST,WIDE, WIDTH @
EST ESTIMATE, ESTIMATED NRC NOISE REDUCTION COEFFICIENT e WATER CLOSET
1. parcels will need to pe compined as part o e
EXP EXPOSE, EXPOSED OA OVERALL W/D WASHER/DRYER i referenced lot combination application.
EXST EXISTING oC ON CENTER WH WALL HUNG WASHING MACHINE OUTLET BOX (5870000190, 5870000200 (infiltration trench is
EXT EXTERIOR oD OUTER DIAMETER WIC WALK-IN CLOSET proposed on 5870000200 therefore this will need to
OFCI OWNER FURNISHED- WIN WINDOW I be included in the parcel combination), and
FCB FIBER-CEMENT BOARD oFOI OWNER FURNISHED. WP WATERPROOF SLAB STEP SLAB RAMP E
FCT FIBER-CEMENT TRIM OWNER INSTALLED WPC WATERPROOFING CONSULTANT ™
FD FLOOR DRAIN oH OVERHEAD WR WATER RESISTANT DOWNSPOUT
FDC FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION OPG OPENING WRB WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRIER “Dbs
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER (WALL HUNG) oPP OPPOSITE WS WAINSCOT
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET OPQ OPAQUE WTW WALL TO WALL ROOFTOP FALL PROTECTION
FF FINISH FLOOR, FROST FREE, -
FACTORY FINISH
- FINISHED GRADE PAV PAVE, PAVERS, PAVEMENT
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BLDG 50-02 1ST FLOOR
GHF } FLOOR SF N 15’571 SF 2001 WESTERN AVE, STE# 200, SEATTLE, WA 98121
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BLDG 50-02 1ST FLOOR
3 SCALE: 1"=30' CLIENT/OWNER
SRl - NOTE: BUILDING 50-02 TO BE DEMOLISHED AS PART OF CUP
| = PUYALLUP
= o) o R = J?I SCHOOL DISTRICT
I ] : A Tradition of Excellence
V%T\" 3- 8| [52% TOTAL CLASSROOM SF =5,360 SF
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e e e e e —_— N ”Wi %I URINALS COUNT =3 City of Puyallup
o % 5 8 loce FEMALE LAVATORY COUNT = 1 a) -
— ] MALE LAVATORY COUNT = 1 Development & Permitting Services
BLDG 50-01 1ST FLOOR  BLDG 50:-011ST FLOOR BLDG 50-01 2ND FLOOR  BLDG 50-01 2ND FLOOR 9 BLDG 50-01 3RD FLOOR Etgg 5%21_3331%5;%? L =, ISSUED PERMIT
1 SCALE: 1"=30' FLOOR SF = 47,270 SF 2 SCALE: 1" =30 FLOOR SF = 40,046 SF SCALE: 1"=30' o . N ‘ ]
: FEMALE TOILETS COUNT = 16 : FEMALE TOILETS COUNT = 7 _ FEMALE TOILETS COUNT =7 Building “_Ianl 0
MALE TOILETS COUNT = 9 | MALE TOILETS COUNT = 2 MALE TOILETS COUNT =3 BLDG 50-02 2ND FLOOR -
URINALS COUNT = 14 URINALS COUNT = 8 URINALS COUNT =8 S fsonsvew Engineeri Public Work
FEMALE LAVATORY COUNT = 16 FEMALE LAVATORY COUNT =7 FEMALE LAVATORY COUNT =7 _ NOTE: BUILDING 50.02 TO BE DEMOLISHED AS PART OF CUP ngineering UDIIC VWOrKS
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5 8 BLDG-04 1ST FLOOR
SCALE: 1"=30'
BLDG 50-04 1ST FLOOR DEVELOPMENT / PLANNING NOTES
FLOOR SF = 21,264 SF z
| FEMALE TOILETS COUNT =5 1. ZONING (PMC 20.44.005): PF (PUBLIC FACILITY) PARKING CALCULATION —
MALE TOILETS COUNT =3 . _ _ @ EnzZk
- S e URINALS COUNT 2.2 2. USE (PMC 20.44.010, (7)): PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL IN PUBLIC FACILITY ZONE BUILDING 50-02 LEVEL 1 CLASSROOM SF = -9,256 SF/65=  -142 STALLS NETRLES STRAZZARS
FEMALE LAVATORY COUNT = 3 3. SCOPE (PMC 20.44.010, (7)): ADDITION TO EXISTING EXISTING HIGH SCHOOL BUILDING 50-02 LEVEL 1 OFFICE SF = -868 SF/300 = -3 STALLS
MALE LAVATORY COUNT =3 4. CUP REQUIREMENT (PMC 20.44.017): HIGH SCHOOLS SHALL BE APPROVED BY|  BUILDING 50-02 LEVEL 2 CLASSROOM SF = -5360 SF/65=  -82 STALLS
e EITHER (1) THE SUBMITTAL AND APPROVAL OF A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT (3) ADDED DOUBLE PORTABLE SF = 1.792SFx3 = 5,376 SE/65 = 83 STALLS
_ OR (2) THE SUBMITTAL AND APPROVAL OF AMASTER PLAN. TOTAL CHANGE IN PARKING 144 FEWER PARKING STALLS NEEDED
-CUP PROCESS SELECTED. ISSUED: DATE:
7. BICYCLE PARKING (PMC 20.55.016, (2)): ALL INSTITUTIONAL USES WHICH
BLDG 50-05 1ST FLOOR (GYM) BLDG 62-01 1ST FLOOR (POOL BLDG) BLDG 50-05 2ND FLOOR {GYM) 5. REQUIRED SETBACKS (PMC 20.44.020): REQUIRE 25 OR MORE PARKING SPACES PURSUANT TO THIS TITLE SHALL | soNDITIONAL USE PERMITOGT. 1 2023
5LDG 50.05 15T FLOOR (GYM) + 62:01 15T FLOOR (POOL BLDG) 5LDG 50.05 2ND FLOOR (GYM) (1) MINIMUM LOT SIZE: NONE - OK PROVIDE A DESIGNATED BICYCLE PARKING AREA TO ACCOMMODATE A CUP CCH1 RESPONSE APRE 2024
- + - - ’
. MINIMUM OF FIVE BICYCLE SPACES. PRIOR TO ISSUING PERMITS FOR
BLDG-50-05 & 62-01 1ST FLOOR  FLOOR SF = 28,969 SF + 17,272 SF = 46,241 SF BLDG-50-05 1ST FLOOR  FLooR sF = 18,973 SF (2) MINIMUM LOT WIDTH: NONE - OK BUILDING PERMIT SET  JUN 26,2024
1 7 FACILITIES REQUIRING 100 OR MORE PARKING SPACES PURSUANT TO THIS
MALE TOILETS COUNT =8 - MALE TOILETS COUNT = 1 Code Notes: . o
URINALS COUNT =10 URINALS COUNT =4 -Per IBC 2018/WA AMENDMENT TABLE 2902.1, NOTE e. For Group E occupancies: The number of occupants (4) 20 FT AT FRONTAGE - OK SCHOOLS) THE CITY MAY REQUIRE REASONABLE ADDITIONAL BICYCLE
FEMALE LAVATORY COUNT =15 FEMALE LAVATORY COUNT =2 shall be determined by using a calculation of 100 SF gross building area per student for the minimum (5) 20 AT REAR SETBACKS - OK PARKING CAPACITY OVER AND ABOVE THE MINIMUM FIVE SPACES.
MALE LAVATORY COUNT = 15 MALE LAVATORY COUNT = 2 number of plumbing fixtures. (6) 20 AT SIDE SETBACKS - WEST SIDE SETBACK PROPOSED TO BE REDUCED| ~ BASED ON THE DECREASED PARKING CAPACITY CALCULATED FOR THE
-Per IBC 2018, 2902.1.1.2 Where urinals in men's facilities are provided, one water closet less than the TO 14' SETBACK, EAST SIDE SETBACK IS COMPLIANT. DUE TO BUILDING DEMOLITION OF BUILDING 50-02 AND PROPOSED ADDITION OF PORTABLE
€ (BE|_>DG number specified may be provided for each urinal installed, except in he number of water closets in such WIDTHS AND REQUIRED BUILDING SEPARATIONS AND PATHWAYS, IT'S NOT CLASSROOMS, NO VEHICLE PARKING IS REQUIRED, THEREFORE NO
BLDG P13 cases shall not be reduced to less than one quarter (25%) of the minimum specified. For men's facilities POSSIBLE TO FIT LAYOUT IN PARCEL WITHOUT ENCROACHING INTO THE ADDITIONAL BICYCLE PARKING IS REQUIRED.
P12 sgrving 26 orlmore Perst:)ns,dnot Ifess than one urinal shall be provided. SETBACK. ADJACENT PARCEL AT WEST SETBACK IS PF ZONED AND ALSO 8. BUS/TRUCK LOADING / UNLOADING:
-Count gang lavatories based on faucet count. OWNED BY PUYALLUP SCHOOL DISTRICT, WHO HAS NO OBJECTION TO THIS
-Each new or existing portable classroom calculated as a 28'x32' modular size. ENCROACHMENT. NO PROPOSED CHANGES TO EXISTING BUSING CAPACITY OR LOCATION.
9. OUTDOOR LIGHTING (PMC 20.44.045, (3)): BUILDING MOUNTED LIGHTING IS
6 € (7) MINIMUM LANDSCAPED SETBACK ALONG COMMON BOUNDARY WITHANY | pRoposED AT NEW I§ORTABLE CLAS(SI)R)OOMS, LIGHT SHIELDING WILL BE
P10 o — Ei:g”;ﬁjzigz'l“ﬁ . e R ZONE: INCLUDED TO LIMIT TO WITHIN PROPERTY BOUNDARIES.
CODE NOTES RAMP & STAIR SYSTEM GROSS EXIST. Bldg 50-01-Level 2 40,046 SF (8) FOR SCHOOLS: 15 FEET FOR PERIMETERS ABUTTING A STRUCTURE OR 9. TRASH/RECYCLING FACILITIES (PMC 20.44.045, (5)): NO CHANGES PROPOSED
' PARKING LOT ON THE PF-ZONED SITE; NONE FOR PERIMETERS ABUTTING TO EXISTING ONSITE TRASH/IRECYCLING FACILITIES. EXISTING FACILITIES
GROSS EXIST. Bldg 50-01-Level 3 34,092 SF OTHER PORTIONS OF A PF-ZONED SITE, INCLUDING PLAYFIELDS AND OPEN '
0o- i ! SUFFICIENT TO SERVE NEW PORTABLES.
1. DRAWINGS AND STRUCTURAL CALCULATION FOR EXTERIOR STAIR 1. ALUMINUM MODULAR RAMP AND STAIR SYSTEM BY WELCOME RAMP GROSS DEMO Bldg 50-02-Level 1 15,571 SF SPACE AREAS. SCHOOLS SUBJECT TO THESE LANDSCAPED SETBACK
RAMP AND LANDING HAVE BEEN INCLUDED TO SHOW COMPLIANCE WITH SYSTEMS, INC. OR APPROVED EQUAL. GROSS DEMO Bldg 50-02-Level 2 -9,753 S STANDARDS SHALL NOT BE SUBJECT TO THE PERIMETER BUFFER 10. TREE RETENTION & PROTECTION: TWO INSIGNIFICANT TREES WILL BE
- SEISMIC (D) AND WINDOW (110 MPH EXPOSURE) REQUIREMENTS 2. TYPICAL COMPONENT SIZES: GROSS EXIST. Bldg 50-04-Level 1 21,264 SF STANDARDS OF PMC 20.26.500: REMOVED AS PART OF THIS PROJECT THATRE IN CONFLICT WITH THE
DG 2. PORTABLE BUILDING FOUNDATION DRAWINGS AND STRUCTURAL _5'X5' or 5'%6" GROSS EXIST. Bldg 50-05/62-01-Level 1 46,241 SF ’ PROPOSED PORTABLES.
© LG a. LANDINGS - 5'X5"or 5x6', CAN BE BOLTED TOGETHER FOR LARGER o (b) OR AS OTHERWISE ESTABLISHED THROUGH A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT OR
BLDG : CALCULATIONS HAVE BEEN INCLUDED TO SHOW COMPLIANCE WITH PLATFORMS GROSS EXIST. Bldg 50-0>-Level 2 18,973 57 MASTER PLAN: 11. CRITICAL AREAS (PMC 21.06): PROJECT IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN CRITICAL
Po EXIST PORTABLES P1-13 SEISMIC (D) AND WIND (110 MPH EXPOSURE) REQUIREMENTS. b. RAMPS - 4,8, OR 10' LONG SECTIONS X 4' WIDE; CAN BE BOLTED GROSS EXIST. Portable: 11,648 SF | AREA BASED ON PIERCE COUNTY GIS AND EVALUATION OF SURVEY ARCHITECTURAL
ELOOR SF = 11,648 SF 3. ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF TRAVEL FROM THE PORTABLE BUILDING TO THE TOGETHER TO FORM A MAXIMUM 30 RAMP RUN, WITH MAX RISE = GROSS NEW Portable: 5,376 SF () PERIMETER LANDSCAPE STANDARDS CONTAINED IN THIS SECTION SHALL NFORMATION
FEMALE TOILETS COUNT = 0 PUBLIC WAY COMPLIES WITH IBC2018 AND ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS. 112 TOTAL 199,586 SF SUPERSEDE ANY PERIMETER STANDARDS IN PMC 20.58.005(2). : CODE SHEET
MALE TOILETS COUNT = 0 4. ILLUMINATION OF THE EXTERIOR MEANS OF EGRESS WILL BE ACHIEVED c. STAIR - MAX 7’ RISER X 12" TREAD X 48’ WIDE STORMWATER CONTROL FACILITIES ON PF SITES SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE| 12- SEPA: A SEPAIS IN PROCESS. PUYALLUP SCHOOL DISTRICT IS THE LEAD
(E) (E) _ BY BATTERY BACK UP ON EXTERIOR LIGHTS OF THE PORTABLE. ) # OF OCCUPANTS LANDSCAPE STANDARDS OF PMC 20.58.005(3). AGENCY.
R BLDG URINALS COUNT =0 6. PERIBC CHAPTER 29 - DISTANCE TO RESTROOM FACILITIES & DRINKING 3. ANSIATIT.1 - 2009 COMPLIANT GROSS SF/100 1996 13. ACCESS: NONE WILL BE AFFECTED
P7 = : . : : : :
Pé :AE\I\CE\LLE\ \I./ﬁ\%‘;?{RgO%C')\llil_l\l_To 0 EOUNTAIN MAY NOT EXCEED 500 LF. DISTANGE FROM BACK CORNEROF | & DESIC[;)I\IIE éﬁ/ﬁ\lug'm . (8) MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: SAME AS THE MOST RESTRICTIVE ABUTTING | ' AGXESS |
= FURTHEST CLASSROOM TO RESTROOM IS LESS THAN 500 LF AND a. A SSUVE SO AL S0 FENALE ZONE AT THE REQUIRED SETBACK LINE; BUILDING HEIGHT MAY BE 14. SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT: REFER TO CIVIL PLANS FOR STORMWATER
THEREFORE COMPLIES. b. STAIR TREAD 300 LBS/TREAD AL T INCREASED ONE AND ONE-HALF FEET FOR EACH ADDITIONAL FOOT OF CONTROL.
7 RAMPS SHALL CONFORM WITH THE WASHINGTON STATE BARRIER FREE Dc. RRA|LLE|§S :;3 Pé_l;/égol IéBS CONC. oo oo SETBACK UP TO A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 50 FEET; OR AS OTHERWISE 16. PLUVBING FIXTURE COUNT: REFER TO PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCULATION | Buiiding Pamit 7
DESIGN REQUIREMENTS AND APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE ANDLOCAL | O- DOORC ¢ ¢ ) APPROVED THROUGH A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT OR MASTER PLAN. AND FLOOR PLANS ON THIS SHEET. BASED ON THE CALCULATIONS, THE ' i
CODES AND REGULATIONS. 6. STANDARD 3 LINE RAIL FOR COMPONENTS 30" OR LESS FROM GRADE TO AT IO T TV ATORES BUILDING HEIGHT: ALL PARCELS ABUTTING ARE PF ZONING OR PUBLICRIGHT|  \iNiMUM PLUMBING FIXTURES ARE ALREADY PRESENT ON SITE TOMEET | cup # PLCUP20230109
WALKING SURFACE OF RAMP, LANDING, OR STAIR. OF WAY. PROPOSED HEIGHT OF PORTABLES IS 162" < 50' MAX HEIGHT.-OK|  CODE REQUIREMENTS
€ € 7. 42" VERTICAL PICKET GUARDRAIL FOR COMPONENTS OVER 30" FROM VAL VIALEIMALE FEMALE MALE ' ’ | ' Owner's Prowect #
e o° GRADE TO WALKING SURFACE OF RAMP, LANDING , OR STAIR. 1PER 25| 1PER 35 1PER 50|  1PER 85| 6. PARKING (PMC 20.55.010, (27), (b)): HIGH SCHOOLS SHALL PROVIDE ONE 16. BASED ON CUP COMMENTS, A LOT COMBINATION IS REQUIRED FOR TWO wner's Project #: -
8. GRASPABLE CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL AT 347 TO 38" OFF RAMP. PLATFORM, | CODE MINIMUM 40 29 20 12]  SPACE FOR EACH 65 SQUARE FEET OF CLASSROOM SPACE, PLUS ONE PREVIOUS PARCELS #5870000190 AND #2870000231 WHERE PORTABLE Architect's Project# 2023106
OR STAIR NOSING. CODE MAXIMUM 21 SPACE FOR EACH 300 SQUARE FEET OF OFFICE SPACE. NO ADDITIONAL BUILDINGS WILL BE PLACED. THIS PROCESS IS COMPLETE AND THE
9. HANDRAILS TO EXTEND 12 HORIZONTALLY OVER WALKING SURFACE AND ~ [ora8 50-0Ol-Level ] s 0 1 1 1l PARKING PROPOSED. EXISTING PARKING IS AVAILABLE ON PUYALLUPHIGH | COMBINED PARCEL IS NOW DESIGNATED AS #5870000191. Drawn By RL
. i i RETURN TO WALL OR RAIL COLUMN. Bldg 50-01-Level 2 7 2 8 7 4 SCHOOL CAMPUS. PER CUP MEETING 3/12/2024, IF IT CAN BE
310G ® e B 10. RAMP AND RAILING TO HAVE CURBS WHICH DO NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF _ |Bldg50-0l-Level 3 7 3 8 7 51  DEMONSTRATED THAT AN OVERALL PARKING REDUCTION WILL OCCUR FROM Checked By RL
P3 P2 P1 4” SPHERE WHERE ORIGINAL POSITION OF SPHERE IS WITHIN 4° OF THE Bldg 50-02-Level 1 4 -1 -3 -4 3]  THE DEMOLITION OF BUILDING 50-02 AND ADDITION OF PORTABLES, NO NEW
WALKING SURFACE Bldg 50-02-Level 2 3 -1 -3 -1 -] PARKING WILL BE REQUIRED. REFER TO PLANS ABOVE FOR SF
11. FOOTING INFORMATION: Bldg 50-04-Level 1 5 3 2 3 3] CALCULATIONS AT BUILDING 50-02 LEVELS 182 AND PROPOSED NEW
12’X12” P.T. WOOD PAD REQUIRED UNDER ALL ADJUSTABLE LEGS Bldg 50-05/62-01-Level 1 14 8 10 15 15]  PORTABLES. THE CALCULATIONS ARE LIMITED TO VERIFYING A DECREASE IN
EXCEPT AT THE “U"IN THE SWITCHBACK CONFIGURATION WHERE A 4"X 16" [oog=0-0o-Level 2 . - . 2 2l REQUIRED PARKING BETWEEN DEMOLITION OF BUILDING 50-02 AND
10 EXISTING PORTABLES P1-P13 X 16’ CONCRETE PAD OR 16’ X 16’ POLYVOC. PVC PAD IS REQUIRED (SEE Ex'st-PPoztabt:'es g g g g gi ADDITION OF PORTABLES, NOT A CALCULATION OF OVERALL HIGH SCHOOL
— e ew Portables CAMPUS PARKING REQUIREMENTS.
SCALE: 1"=30 CONFIGURATION *F ) PROPOSED 46 24 + 40 45 36
CODE COMPLIANT: TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE
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/\ NOTES City of Puyallup
HORIZONTAL DATUM . EQUIPMENT USED: CARLSON CR2+ ROBOTIC TOTAL STATION AND TOPCON 6. SITTS & HILL ENGINEERS, INC. HAS RELIED UPON TITLE INFORMATION NOTED Development & Permiting Services
WASHINGTON PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM, SOUTH ZONE, HIPER VR RTK /GPS IN COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE PREPARED BY CHICAGO TITLE ISSUED PERMIT
NORTH NAD 83,2011 INSURANCE COMPANY OF WASHINGTON, COMMITMENT NUMBER 232074-TC,
BASED ON GPS OBSERVATION UTILIZING THE WASHINGTON 2. THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED BY FIELD TRAVERSE WITH THE FINAL DATED JUNE 15, 2023. IN PREPARATION OF THIS SURVEY, SITTS AND HILL Buiding i :
oo RESULTS MEETING OR EXCEEDING THE CURRENT TRAVERSE AND RELATIVE ENGINEERS, INC. HAS CONDUCTED NO INDEPENDENT TITLE SEARCH NOR IS
20 HOR'Z(?NTAL SCALE: 210=20 0 STATE REFERENCE NETWORK (WSRN) POSITIONAL ACCURACY STANDARDS CONTAINED IN W.A.C. 332-130-085 AND  SITTS AND HILL ENGINEERS, INC. AWARE OF ANY TITLE ISSUES AFFECTING ’
| VEASURED SOUTH 88%5744" EAST BETWEEN TWO FOUND W.A.C. 332-130-090. THE RELATIVE POSITIONAL ACCURACY OF THE THE SURVEYED PROPERTY OTHER THAN THOSE SHOWN ON THE MAP
MONUMENTS ALONG WEST MAIN ST. AT THE INTERSECTIONS POSITIONS LOCATED HEREON MEETS OR EXCEEDS 2 CM (0.07 FT.) PLUS 50  AND/OR DISCLOSED BY SAD TITLE COMPANY'S ORDER. SITTS & HILL Engineering || Public Works
WITH BTH ST NW AND 7TH ST NW PARTS PER MILLION BETWEEN ANY TWO TESTED POSITIONS. ALL ENGINEERS, INC. HAS RELIED WHOLLY ON SAID TITLE COMPANY'S REPORT
MEASUREMENTS WERE MADE WITH A CARLSON CR2+ ROBOTIC TOTAL AND THEREFORE QUALIFIES THE MAP'S ACCURACY AND COMPLETENESS TO
STATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER'S THAT EXTENT. - :
VERTICAL DATUM SPECIFICATIONS. Fire Traffic 0
7. THIS SURVEY COMPLIES WITH W.A.C. 332-130-145. THE CONTOURS &
NAVD 88 3. IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REVISED CODE OF WASHINGTON (R.C.W.) 58.09 DEPICTED HEREON ARE BASED ON DATA FROM DIRECT FIELD o
BASED ON GPS OBSERVATION UTILIZING THE WSRN WITH AND THE WASHINGTON ADMINISTRATIVE CODE (W.A.C.) 332130, THIS MEASUREMENTS. SPOT ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON DIRECT FIELD -
8 NGS GEOID18 LOADED SURVEY MAY DEPICT OCCUPATIONAL INDICATORS THAT DIFFER FROM THE MEASUREMENTS AND ARE DEPICTED FOR REFERENCE. THE PURPOSE OF
DEEDED LOT LINES. THESE INDICATORS, IF AT ALL PRESENT, MAY THIS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP IS TO SERVE AS A BASE MAP FOR CONTEMPLATED |
" '::I:’ TEMPORARY BENCHMARK ELEVATION = 41.76 REPRESENT A POTENTIAL FOR CLAIMS OF UNWRITTEN TITLE. THIS SURVEY SITE IMPROVEMENTS AND DESIGN. “ Q2
m i DESCRIPTION:REBAR & CONTROL CAP #12 DOES NOT PURPORT TO RESOLVE SUCH ITEMS. ° 7 &N o
8 LOCATED AT THE INTERSECTION OF WEST MAIN & 7TH ST. NW % SH=
S.E. OF THE RADIAL CURB LINE 4. FIELD WORK PERFORMED IN JUNE & JULY 2023, UNDER SITTS & HILL JOB 9 5 4 2
” NUMBER 20175. 8 = DRz
.o LEGAL DESCRIPTION =
@ x ) 5. UTILITES AS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON FIELD SURVEY OBSERVATION . Z
=y LOTS 1 10 12, BLOCK 7, A. & MILLER'S ADDITION TO PUYALLUP, FIERCE CONTY, OF UTILITY LOCATE SERVICES PERFORMED BY MT. VIEW LOCATING SERVICES, 2 S g a
@ =3 T, : : LLC IN JUNE 2023 FOR THIS SURVEY. THIS HAS BEEN SUPPLEMENTED BY g & 5 % % u
%) = o = |
| g i PAGE 130, RECORDS OF PIERCE COUNTY, WASHINGTON. RECORD INFORMATION PROVIDED BY CITY OF PUYALLUP AND PIERCE T 2 £ % B 3
O mgd B | e N COUNTY GIS DATA. RECORD UTILITY LINES SHOWN HEREON ARE DEPICTED © e ©° e 0
o B e : hop, el s WITH A DASHED LINETYPE AS SHOWN IN THE LEGEND. UTILITIES OTHER THAN .
EDGE BETWEEN Rk gl SHOWN MAY EXIST ON THE SITE. THE SURVEYOR DOES NOT WARRANT S
NEW AND OLD CONC. | 8 T | STORM MANHOLE THAT THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN ARE IN THE EXACT LOCATION 1!
o iR ParkNG—J. | | g, [ .o iR E RIM=42.90 INDICATED.  THE SURVEYOR DOES CERTIFY THAT THEY ARE SHOWN AS 3
S~/ Tl g | BRI g [E=38.98,12"CONC N ACCURATELY AS POSSIBLE FROM FIELD SURVEY AND PAINTED UTILITY g
STORM CATCHBASIN —_ | . | @ \ g E—39.06. 8PVC E LOCATE LINES. COLLECTION AND DEPICTION OF EXISTING SUBSURFACE SANITARY SEWER L 9 o )
RIM=42.40 \ & F=39.08. 12°DP S UTILITY DATA IS CONSISTENT WITH QUALITY LEVEL B OF THE ASCE MANHOLE T“ 2 X W X
E=40.31 8"PVC N | =39.08, STANDARD GUIDELINES 38-02. fili=45.04 o "1 HR PARKING
LADDER WEST IE=37.62, 8"CONC E @70” b T i
1335 STORM CATCHBASIN E=37.56. 8"CONC W 3} o || | 9AM-6PM
RIM=41.94 IE=37.75, 8’CONC SE <7 M3 1| 1
— , LADDER EAST & . 2
. . | E=39.14, 8'PVC W 8 MR PARKING o . T // 51 ’ :o!g &
3 CHAIN LINK FENCE L f="STOP” WTH MON-FRI” "8 HR PARKING R o I | EEaE | B
_ — ON CONC. WALL /' STREET SIGNS 3 CHAIN LINK FENCE . ) . MON—-FRI” "STOP” 29 @ IE=39.74, 12"CONC = LAl s
v \ s ) S S LS L&) 9 5 18 0 g : D 2 = >
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GENERAL NOTES

1.

THE TERM IBC SHALL APPLY TO THE CURRENT EDITION OF

THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) AS AMENDED BY THE
STATES OF OREGON AND WASHINGTON. FOR PROJECTS IN

ALL OTHER STATES IT SHALL APPLY TO THE CURRENT

EDITION OF THE UBC OR IBC AS ADOPTED BY THAT STATE.

ALL CONTROLS AND HARDWARE SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE TO
PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES.

LOCAL JURISDICTION TO DETERMINE COMPLIANCE WITH IBC
CHAPTER 29 (WITH REGARD TO ADJACENT FACILITIES) IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR CURRENTLY ADOPTED EDITION
OF THE IBC.

WHERE REQUIRED, PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IFC SECTION 906

PER WAC 296-150F-0605 REQUIRES TOILET FACILITIES LOCATED IN
AN ADJACENT FACILITY TO BE NOTED ON THE PLAN SUBMITTAL
AND THAT THE REQUIREMENTS OF IBC CHAPTER 29, SECTION 2902,
TABLE 2902.1 OF THE STATE BUILDING CODE MUST BE VERIFIED BY
THE LOCAL JURISDICTION BUILDING OFFICIAL AND SHOWN ON

THE NLEA.

IF APPLICABLE, SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH IBC CHAPTER 17, SECTION 1705. FOR THIS PROJECT ALL
APPLICABLE CRITERIA IS RELATED TO WELDING. THE P.E. CAN
PERFORM THE INSPECTION.

IF APPLICABLE, PERIODIC SPECIAL INSPECTION OF WOOD SHEAR
WALLS WITH FASTENER SPACING OF 4" OR LESS WILL BE
PERFORMED BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD OR ALTERNATE. A
REPORT SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT AND PLACED
INTO THE APPROVED SET.

IF APPLICABLE, FIRE ALARM SYSTEM TO BE FIELD INSTALLED (BY
OTHERS) PER 2015 IBC SECTION 907.1.2. SEE ELECTRICAL PLAN
FOR DEVICE LOCATIONS. FIRE ALARM INSPECTION AND APPROVAL
PER LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

IF APPLICABLE, FIRE SAFETY AND EVACUATION PLANS SHALL BE
PROVIDED BY OWNER PRIOR TO CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
PER 2015 IFC SECTION 403

10.THIS SET OF PLANS PREPARED AND SUBMITTED FOR

APPROVAL UNDER THE FOLLOWING CODES:

OREGON WASHINGTON
BUILDING 20151BC 2015 IBC/WAC 51-50
MECHANICAL 2015 IMC 2015 IMC/WAC 51-52
FIRE 2015 IFC 2015 IFC/WAC 51-54A
PLUMBING 2017 OPSC 2015 UPC/WAC 51-56
ENERGY 2014 OEESC 2015 WSEC/WAC 51-11C
ELECTRICAL 2017 OESC 2017 NEC
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D SIGN CRITERIA

GENERAL:
CONSTRUCTION TYPE VB (NON-SPRINKLERED)
OCCUPANCY GROUP E
OCCUPANCY LOAD 84
DISTANCE TO PROPERTY LINE FRONT: 10' MIN.
OR ASSUMED PROPERTY LINE REAR: 10' MIN.
LEFT: 10" MIN.
RIGHT: 10' MIN.
ELECTRICAL:
ELECTRICAL SERVICE LOAD 225A /1 120/240V / 1 PH.
50.0 kVA
MECHANICAL.:
VENTILATION OCCUPANCY LOAD 58
CLIMATE ZONE 4C/5B
HEATING SPV/HP
AIR-CONDITIONING YES
PLUMBING:

PLUMBING OCCUPANCY LOAD

QUANTITY OF PLUMBING FIXTURES OR=7/WA=6

STRUCTURAL:
ROOF SNOW LOAD 30 PSF
FLOOR LIVE LOAD 50 PSF
WIND LOAD Lambda=1.0 Vult= 140 MPH (Vasd = 108 MPH) 3 SECOND GUST - EXP. B
SEISMIC BEARING WALL SYSTEM: Ss=1.500, F.= 1.000
Sps = 1.000, RISK CATEGORY I
le = 1.0, SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY D, SITE CLASS D
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ENERGY CODE NOTES

1. ALL BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE INSULATION SHALL BE MARKED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH OEESC 303.1.1 AND WSEC C303.1.1 AND INSTALLED

PER OEESC 303.1.2 AND WSEC C303.1.2

2. BLOWN-IN INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED AND CERTIFIED PER OEESC 303.1.1.1
AND WSEC C303.1.1.1

3. ALL AIR BARRIER MATERIALS SHALL BE ASTM E2178 RATED OR AS LISTED

IN OEESC 502.4.1.2.1 AND WSEC C402.5.1.1
4. AIR BARRIER COMPLIANCE OPTIONS:

CONTINUOQOUS AIR BARRIER FOR THE OPAQUE BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL

COMPLY WITH OEESC 502.4.1.2.1

AIR BARRIER TESTING AND REPORTING TO BE CONDUCTED PER WSEC
C402.5.1.2 FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

5. PENETRATIONS OF THE AIR BARRIER SHALL BE CAULKED, GASKETED OR

SEALED PER OEESC 502.4.2 AND WSEC C402.5.1.1

6. ALL FENESTRATION ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE LABELED BY THE MANUFACTURER PER
OEESC 303.1.3 AND 502.4.1 AND WSEC C303.1.3 AND C402.4.3

7. AIR ECONOMIZER SHALL BE CAPABLE OF PROVIDING 100% OUTSIDE AIR PER

OEESC 503.3.1 AND WSEC €403.3.3.1

8. ECONOMIZER HIGH-LIMIT SHUTOFF CONTROL IS ELECTRONIC ENTHALPY PER
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS AND WSEC C403.3.3.3

9. MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM SHALL HAVE THE CAPABILITY TO REDUCE THE
OUTSIDE AIR SUPPLY TO THE MINIMUM REQUIRED PER OEESC 503.2.5 AND WSEC

C403.5

10.OUTSIDE AIR AND EXHAUST AIR DAMPERS SHALL BE RATED PER OEESC 502.4.4
AND 503.2.4.5 AND WSEC C402.5.5 AND C403.2.4

11.THIS PROJECT PROVIDES TWO ADDITIONAL EFFICIENCY PACKAGE OPTIONS

PER 2015 WSEC, SECTION C406.

A. ENERGY ADD OPTION #1 IS WSEC C406.1 (ITEM #2); C406.3 REDUCED
LIGHTING POWER DENSITY. INSTALLED LIGHTING WATTAGE IS LESS
THAN 75% OF ALLOWED INTERIOR LIGHTING WATTAGE WSEC C405.4.2(1)
OR C404.4.2(2)

B. ENERGY ADD OPTION #2 IS WSCE C406.1 (ITEM #3); C406.4 ENHANCED
LIGHTING CONTROLS. NO LESS THAN 90% OF ALL INTERIOR LIGHTING IS
CONTROLLED WITH CONTINUOUS DIMMING ALONG WITH EXCEPTION #3
OF WSEC 406.4

12. THIS PROJECT MEETS DEDICATED OUTDOOR AIR SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS PER
WSEC C403.6, EXCEPTION #1, NATURAL VENTILATION AREAS AT WINDOWS IS
GREATER THAN 4% OF FLOOR AREA (OPEN WINDOW AREA = 82.4 SQ. FT. >70.8

SQ. FT. =4% (1771 SQ. FT. FLOOR AREA)

SYSTEM COMMISSIONING NOTES

City of Puyallup
Development & Permitting Services
ISSUED PERMIT

1. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, A COMMISSIONING PLAN SHALL BE DEVELOPED PER WSEC
C408.1.2. THE COMMISSIONING PLAN SHALL BE USED DURING CONSTRUCTION TO INSURE
PROPER INSTALLATION, TESTING AND BALANCING OF BUILDING SYSTEMS AS FOLLOWS:

MECHANICAL SYSTEM PER WSEC C408.2

NOT REQUIRED (EXCEPTION)

LIGHTING AND CONTROLS PER WSEC C408.3 NOT REQUIRED (EXCEPTION #1 AND #2)
SERVICE WATER HEATING PER WSEC C408.4 NOT REQUIRED (EXCEPTION #1)

ENERGY METERING PER WSEC C408.6

NOT REQUIRED (PER C409.1)

2. UPON COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION, A PRELIMINARY COMMISSIONING REPORT SHALL
BE COMPLETED AND CERTIFIED AND PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING OWNER PER WSEC

C408.1.4.1.

3. OPERATING AND MAINTENANCE MANUALS FOR ALL COMMISSIONED BUILDING SYSTEMS
SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING OWNER PER OEESC 503.2.9.2 AND WSEC C103.6.2.

4. DOCUMENTS, MANUALS AND REPORTS REQUIRED BY WSEC C103.6.3 SHALL BE PROVIDED
TO THE BUILDING OWNER WITHIN 180 DAYS OF RECEIVING THE CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

Building

Public Works

Engineering

Fire Traffic

5. A FINAL COMMISSIONING REPORT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING OWNER PER WSEC

C408.1.3.

6. THE BUILDING OWNER SHALL BE TRAINED IN PROPER OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL
COMMISSIONED BUILDING SYSTEMS PER WSEC C103.6.4
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REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTE

1. DIMENSIONS TO FLOOR, WALLS AND
CEILING ARE TO FACE OF FINISH (U.N.O.)

1'-57/8"
&
N~
0
Ev':
\/
/\
\/
/\
B o w _ _
A
-“) '—
\/
/\
\/
/\
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE

N/
/\

CLASSROO A

BY

N/
/N

1

REUSE OF DOCUMENTS

THIS DOCUMENT AND THE IDEAS
AND DESIGNS INCORPORATED
HEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF
MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS INC.
AND ARE NOT TO BE USED IN
WHOLE OR IN PART FOR ANY
OTHER USE OR PROJECT
WITHOUT WRITTEN
AUTHORIZATION.

\/ \/
/\ /\
N/ \/
/\ /\

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

3/16" = 1'-0"

BUILDING SYSTEMS

MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS INC.

TELEPHONE: (503) 749-4948 FAX: (503) 748-4950

P.0. BOX 110, 9493 PORTER ROAD, AUMSVILLE, OR 97325
CHECK OUT OUR WEB PAGE: www.madembuildingsystems.com
{© MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC. 2017

REFLECTED CEILING SYMBOL LEGEND

~ -~

LAY-IN LIGHT FIXTURE

O
X

SHEET RE

PROJ.

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE
EXTERIOR WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

LAY-IN SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSER

\/ \/
/\ /\

\/
CLASSRO B /\

\/ \/
/\ /\

\/
/\

FLECTED CEILING PLAN
28' x 64' MODULAR CLASSROOM

SUMNER SD Il (BLDG #8)

ADDRESS 1707 MAIN ST. SUMNER, WA 98390

City of Puyallup
Development & Permitting Services
ISSUED PERMIT

Building Pla

| Engineering || Public Works ‘

Traffic ‘

| Fire | |

_oF Wasy
GOF T

<, Semp a0t
% L BRI

EXPIRLS. 12 31,18

JOB# 2018-RN-23-8

DMP: 2016 ORMWA ADD #7
SHEET #

A11

PRVSR DATE 4/3/18



REV. DESCRIPTION

ROOF FALL PROTECTION ANCHOR
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REV. DESCRIPTION

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

FINISH: CARPET THRU OUT

BASE: 4" VINYL THRU OUT

UNDERLAYMENT: NONE

SUBFLOOR: 23/32" APA RATED SHEATHING (24)
(ACTS AS 1 PERM MAX. VAPOR BARRIER)
(ACTS AS AIR BARRIER)

JOISTS: 2 x 8 DF #2 AT 16" O.C., DBL. 2 x 8 AT ENDS

RIM JOISTS: MURPHY LVL 3100 Fb - 2.0E, 1.5" W x 7-1/4" D
({ESR-1387 AND ESR-2913)

OFFSET RIMS: 2 x 4 DF #2
INSULATION: R-30 U (2 LAYERS R-15 FIBERGLASS BATTS)
BOTTOM CLOSURE: FS-25

EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION
PLATE HEIGHT: 8-1 1/8"
SIDING: 15/32" T1-11 (16) W/ 8" VERT. GROOVES
SHEATHING: NONE
STUDS: 2 x 6 DF STUD GRADE AT 16" O.C. W/ BLDG
WRAP AT EXTERIOR (ACTS AS A WATER RESISTIVE
BARRIER)
INSULATION: R-21 U (FIBERGLASS BATTS)
HEADERS TO BE (2) 2x W/ MIN. R-10 INSULATION
BETWEEN. SEE DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULE FOR SIZE.
INTERIOR FINISH: 5/8" V.C. GYPSUM BOARD
(ACTS AS 1 PERM MAX. VAPOR BARRIER)
(ACTS AS AIR BARRIER)

SKIRT: MATCH SIDING

INTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION
PLATE HEIGHT: 81 1/8"

STUDS: 2 x4 HF STUD GRADE AT 16" O.C. (U.N.O.)

INTERIOR FINISH: 5/8" V.C. GYPSUM BOARD

DATE BY

CEILING NOTES
CEILING HEIGHT: NOMINAL 80" (U.N.O.)

CEILING: SUSPENDED T-GRID W/ ACOUSTIC TILE
(REF: MFR'S INSTALLATION DATA)

INSTALL SUSPENDED CEILING PER IBC, ASTM
C635, C636,ESR-1308 AND 401 DATED 12/13

ATTACH LIGHT FIXTURES TO CEILING GRID
W/ (4) #6 x 1" STSM SCREWS

ATTACH HVAC DIFFUSERS TO CEILING GRID
W/ (4) #6 x 1" STSM SCREWS

LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE INDEPENDENTLY SUPPORTED
BY 12-1/2 GA. WIRES AT OPPOSITE CORNERS

ROOF CONSTRUCTION

ROOFING: FIBERGLASS COMP. SHINGLES OVER (2) LAYERS
15# FELT (MIN. CLASS B), (6) STAPLES

SHEATHING: 7/16" O.S.B. (24/16)
(ACTS AS AIR BARRIER)

FRAMING: 2 x 10 DF #2 AT 24" O.C.

BEAMS: (2) MURPHY LVL 3100 Fb 2.0E, 1.5" W x 24" D
{ESR-1387 AND ESR-2913)

INSULATION: R-42 (CELLULOSE) W/ FS-25
_ (ACTS AS 1 PERM MAX. VAPOR BARRIER)

OVERHANG: 6"

ROOF PITCH: 2 IN 12

EXTERIOR NOTES

CORNER BATTS: 1x 4

FASCIA: 1x6

BARGE: 1x6

WINDOW/DOOR TRIM: 1 x 4

GUTTERS: 4" K-LINE (PREFINISHED)
DOWNSPOUTS: 2" x 3' RECT. (PREFINISHED)

REUSE OF DOCUMENTS
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FASTENING/SCHEDULE

MINIMUM NUMBER OF NAILS FOR WOOD MEMBERS
(EXCEPT AS NOTED ON DRAWINGS)

CONNECTION

RIM JOIST TO FLOOR JOIST
JOIST TO JOIST
BLOCKING

FLOOR

STUDS TO PLATES - END NAIL

STUDS TO PLATES - END NAIL

BLOCKING

JAMB STUD TO 4x HEADER

JAMB STUD TO 2x HEADER

STUD TO STUD (CRIPPLE, ETC.)

UPPER TOP PLATE TO LOWER
TOP PLATE

BOTTOM PLATE TO FLOOR

RIM JOIST TO RAFTER
RIM JOIST TO TRUSS
RAFTER TO RAFTER
BLOCKING

2 x4 LEDGER

2x BRACE TO RAFTER

NOTE: ALL FASTENERS ARE 12d (.131)

WALL

ROOF

NO. / SPACING

3 PER JOIST
2 ROWS AT 12" O.C.
2 EACHEND

2EACHEND AT 2x 4
3EACHEND AT 2x6

2 EACH END

MIN. 4 EACH END
MIN. 2 EACH END
8" 0.C.

City of Puyallup
Development & Permitting Services
ISSUED PERMIT

| Engineering || Public Works |

Fi Traffic

2 EACH SIDE OF STUD

2 EACH SIDE OF STUD

3 PER RAFTER

MIN. 2 PER TRUSS
2 ROWS AT 12" O.C.
2 EACH END

2 ROWS AT 6" O.C.
4 AT RAFTER

STANDARD SHEATHING FASTENING - U.N.O.
FROM ESR-1539 JULY 2017

SPACING
FLOOR SHEATHING (UNBLOCKED)
23/32" CDXOR 0.S.B. OR 6" EDGE
STURDI - FLOOR T&G 8" FIELD

TYPE

8d (.113)
RING-SHANK

FLOOR UNDERLAYMENT (GLUE AND STAGGER JOINTS)

11/32" CCP 8" EDGE
8" FIELD

SIDING (ALL EDGES SUPPORTED)

15/32" T1-11 6" EDGE
12" FIELD

ROOF SHEATHING (UNBLOCKED)

7/16" O.8.B.
8" FIELD

ST EINISH NOTES

#7 SCREWS

8d (.113)
GALVANIZED

4-1/8" EDGE 15 GA. STAPLE

MIN. 7/16" CROWN

28' x 64' MODULAR CLASSROOM
SUMNER SD Il (BLDG #8)

ADDRESS 1707 MAIN ST. SUMNER, WA 98390
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DOOR SCHEDULE

Mark Width Height Thickness Swing Core Lite Size Lite Glass Face Door Finish Frame Type Frame Finish Throat R.O. Type Hdw Group Fire Rating Door Header U-Value
17 3-0" ¢6'-8" 13/4" LHOS HM - - MTL PT HM PT 6 3/4" G 1 (2)2x8DF #2 22
2 3-0" ¢6-8" 13/4" RHOS HM - - MTL PT HM PT 6 3/4" G 1 (2)2x8 DF #2 22
3 3-0" ¢6-8" 13/4" LHOS HM - - MTL PT HM PT 6 3/4" G 1 (2)2x 8 DF #2 .22
4 3-0" 6'-8" 13/4" RHOS HM - - MTL PT HM PT 6 3/4" G 1 (2)2x8DF #2 .22
NOTES:
1. CAULK AND SEAL ALL EXTERIOR DOORS
2. ALL EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR
SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT (U.N.O.)
3. ALL DOOR LEADS 4-1/2" (U.N.O.)
4, ALL DOORS TO HAVE A OPENING FORCE NOT EXCEED 5 POUNDS
WINDOW SCHEDULE
Mark Count Width Height Type Frame Glass SHGC U-VAL AirLeakage Ext. Trim Int. Trim Window Header Comments
A 8 6-0" 4-0" X0 VINYL DUAL/LOWE/TMP 0.30 0.34 .18 CFM/SF 1x4 VWS (2)2x8 DF #2
NOTES:
1. CAULK AND SEAL ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS
HARDWARE SCHEDULE
GROUP #1 GROUP #2 GROUP #3 GROUP #4 GROUP #5 GROUP #6 GROUP #7
1-1/2 PAIR BUTTS
LEVER/LEVER W/ LOCK
CLOSER
WEATHER-STRIP
DOOR BOTTOM
1/2" MAX. ACCESSIBLE
THRESHOLD
ABBREVIATIONS
AL  ALUMINUM CLR CLEAR HC HOLLOW CORE LHR LEFT HAND REV. RH RIGHT HAND TMP TEMPERED
AFF ABOVE FIN. FLR. CS CAULKAND SEAL HF HEMFIR MTL METAL RHR RIGHT HAND REV. TTP TAPE, TEXTURE, PT
BA BRONZE ANODIZED FGL FIBERGLASS HM HOLLOW METAL NRW NARROW (LITE) SC SOLID CORE VWS VINYL WRAP SURR.
BY BOTTOM VENT FP FACTORY PRIMED INS INSULATED P&D PUNCH & DIMPLE SF  STOREFRONT wD WOOD
CDR CEDAR FPT FIELD PAINTED KD KNOCK DOWN PF  PREFINISHED STN STAIN WLD WELDED
CH COASTAL HEMLOCK HB HARDBOARD LH LEFT HAND PT PAINT TIM TIMELY FRAME
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY SHEET
REUSE OF DOCUMENTS SC H E D U L ES
AND DESIGNS INCORPORATED. , e
HEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF BUILDING SYSTEMS ~ PROJ. 28' x 64' MODULAR CLASSROOM
MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS INC.
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DOOR ROUGH OPENING SCHEDULE

EXTERIOR DOORS

AREA SCHEDULF Gross Buildin

AREA TYPE

Gross Building Area

NO. MODS AREA
2 1771 SF

A METAL DOORS W/ HOLLOW METAL FRAME (WELDED)

City of Puyallup
Development & Permitting Services
ISSUED PERMIT

Engineering || Public Works

MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS INC.
AND ARE NOT TO BE USED IN
WHOLE OR IN PART FOR ANY
OTHER USE OR PROJECT
WITHOUT WRITTEN
AUTHORIZATION.

MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS INC.

TELEPHONE: {503) 749-4949 FAX: (503) 749-4950

P.Q. BOX 110, 2493 PORTER ROAD, AUMSVILLE, OR 97325
CHECK OUT OUR WEB PAGE: www.modembuildingsystems.com
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SUMNER SD Il (BLDG #8)

ADDRESS 1707 MAIN ST. SUMNER, WA 98390

R.0. WIDTH CALL SIZE + 4-1/2"
R.O.HEIGHT  CALL SIZE + 2-1/8" . .
Fire Traffic
B DBL METAL DOORS W/ HOLLOW METAL FRAME (WELDED)
R.0. WIDTH CALL SIZE + 4-1/2"
R.O.HEIGHT  CALL SIZE + 2-1/8"
C  STOREFRONT DOOR ROOF SCHEDULE
R.O. WIDTH CALL SIZE + 4-1/2"
RO.HEIGHT  CALL SIZE + 2-1/8" DESCRIPTION AREA
ROOFING 1889 SF
D  TIMELY SPLIT MEDIA DOOR
R.O. WIDTH CALL SIZE + 1-1/4"
RO.HEIGHT  CALL SIZE + 1"
E4 METAL DOOR W/ WOOD FRAME (PEASE AND STANLEY) (INSWING)
R.O. WIDTH CALL SIZE + 2" WALL SCHEDULE
R.O.HEIGHT  CALL SIZE + 2" —
Eo METAL DOOR W/ WOOD FRAME (PEASE AND STANLEY) (OUTSWING) DESCRIPTION LENGTH
RO.WIDTH  CALL SIZE +2" EXTERIOR 2x6 181'-6"
R.O. HEIGHT CALL SIZE + 1-9/16" EXTERIOR 2x SKIRTWALL 183'-0
£ STOCKER DOOR INTERIOR 2x3 137
R.O. WIDTH CALL SIZE + 1-1/4" INTERIOR 2x6 27'-2
RO.HEIGHT  CALLSIZE +1"
G  METAL DOOR W/ HOLLOW METAL FRAME (KNOCK-DOWN)
R.O. WIDTH CALL SIZE + 2"
R.O.HEIGHT = CALL SIZE + 1"
OCCUPANT LOAD SCHEDULE
INTERIOR DOORS
LOAD OCCUPANT
1 OO 0D DR T T | M FUNCTION OF SPACE  Area FACTOR LOAD
R.O.HEIGHT  CALL SIZE + 2-1/8" gagggggm g‘ ggg g,i ;g :2 Ry
o TIMELY FRAME Total o S, ¥
R.O. WIDTH CALL SIZE + 1-1/4" g5 KA
R.O.HEIGHT  CALL SIZE + 1" E- I SR
g  POCKET DOOR SR 7 &
R.O. WIDTH 2x CALL SIZE + 2" oy on s &
RO.HEIGHT  CALL SIZE +4" 7 oear,
4  BI-PASSDOOR
R.O. WIDTH CALL SIZE (S RO
RO.HEIGHT  CALL SIZE + 2-1/8" $ e,
5  BIFOLDDOOR g%
R.O. WIDTH CALL SIZE B
R.O. HEIGHT CALL SIZE + 5/8" %, S &
NOTE: ALL TRIMMER HEIGHTS = R.O. CALL SIZE MINUS 1-1/2" W e
CXPIRLS 12 31418
REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY SHEET JOB# 2 18-RN-23-8
DATA SCHEDULES o e
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DOOR TRIM
SIDING

INT. FINISH

STUDS

DOOR FRAME
(6-3/4" THROAT)

JAMB

WINDOW

WINDOW TRIM
SIDING

[

INT. FINISH
STUDS

JAMB

REV. DESCRIPTION

HEADER

'Z' METAL

DOOR TRIM

\ DOOR FRAME

(6-3/4" THROAT)

HEADER

HEAD
1 EXTERIOR DOOR DETAILS
11/2" =1'-Q0"
INT. FINISH SIDING
WINDOW TRIM
WINDOW
HEAD
2 WINDOW DETAILS
11/2"=1'-0"
DATE BY
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DOOR FRAME
(6-3/4" THROAT)

THRESHOLD SET

PAN FLASHING
AND FLASHING

P.T.2x 8 RIM

WINDOW TRIM

SIDING

STEETWINDOW/DOOR DETAILS
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REV DESCRIPTION

32' - Oll

40 & 5.0 o500 t o5 & 5o

4x8 DF #2

5I - OII
B B (2) 1-172" x [T B
) 7-1/4" LVL
S4.0
3

4x8 DF #2 S 41
TIE-DOWN STRAP TYP
AT (16) PLACES

1 4

$4.0 S4.2

Skirting to be left off until foundation & tie
down inspection and approval.

DATE BY
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FOUNDATION PLAN

Please clarify detail to be used for tie down
straps, detail in engineering and detail on
plans do not match. Omit any details not
being used. (Sheet S 1.0)

*"=" FOUNDATION PLAN
PROJ. 28' x 64' MODULAR CLASSROOM

SUMNER SD Il (BLDG #8)

ADDRESS 1707 MAIN ST. SUMNER, WA 98390
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C B 3 TYP. ROOF ASSEMBLY A
S43 + ROOFING
+ SHEATHING (AIR BARRIER)
’ - RAFTERS
1 « INSULATION W/BLKS
. ] D —— + BOTTOM CLOSURE
P S43 | |
? | |
. L i _J CEILING
&
@ =
. 5
<L i
- o
Eo- =
o . CLASSRO B =
m ® | ()
g TYP. FLOOR ASSEMBLY >
> 5 +  SUBFLOOR (AIR BARRIER) !
E S43 - FLOOR JOISTS ©
£ + INSULATION 4
7 - W + BOTTOM CLOSURE S$43
_ _
= % (11}
© ==
N B _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ B
(=T
NOTES: 1 BUILDING SECTION
PER WSEC C402.5.1.2 BUILDING TEST. THE COMPLETED BUILDING SHALL 3/8" = 1'-Q"
BE TESTED AND AIR LEAKAGE RATE OF THE BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL
NOT EXCEED 0.40 CFM/SQ. FT. AT A PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF 0.3
INCHES OF WATER GAUGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 779 OR AN
EQUIVALENT METHOD APPROVED BY THE CODE OFFICIAL.
THE AIR BARRIER SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR THE THERMAL ENVELOPE
AND ACROSS THE JOINTS AND ASSEMBLIES. JOINTS AND SEAMS SHALL
BE SEALED, INCLUDING SEALING TRANSITIONS IN PLACES AND CHANGES
IN MATERIALS. PENETRATIONS OF THE AIR BARRIER AND PATHS OF AIR
LEAKAGE SHALL BE CAULKED, GASKETED, OR OTHERWISE SEALED IN A
MANNER COMPATIBLE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND
LOCATION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY SHEET
BUILDING SECTIONS
HEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF BUILDING PROJ. 28' x 64' MODULAR CLASSROOM
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Roof / Plate
8-11/8" -

TYP. EXT. WALL ASSEMBLY
SIDING

STUDS

INSULATION

INTERIOR FINISH (AIR BARRIER)

Fin-Floor  ~

O| N Ou \_

0 - Grade

_2' - 6" \\

N
7
8
Ko DREGON >

o AN
- /\/YA RL\S\J\
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JOB# 2018-RN-23-8
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FOUNDATION NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS. THIS STRUCTURE SHALL BE
ADEQUATELY BRACED FOR WIND OR EARTHQUAKE FORCES AND TEMPORARY FORCES DURING SETTING

SIDING

'Z' METAL
WEDGE/SHIM

AND ERECTION UNTIL ALL UNITS HAVE BEEN PERMANENTLY ATTACHED THERETO. REMOVE ORGANIC / SOD

UNDER ALL BEARING PADS. 68  15m2" T1-11 Wi 8d
wo AT6E"AND 12" O.C.
2. DESIGN LOADS: g =
W8 2x4DF #2 VERTICAL
ROOF DEAD LOAD 12 PSF S E AT 247 0.C. W (2) 124
ROOF SNOW LOAD 25 PSF 4 FEAEND
FLOOR DEAD LOAD 10 PSF = '% CONT.P.T.2x8
«©
FLOOR LIVE LOAD 50 PSF 12d HDG AT
WIND LOAD Lambda = 1.0 Vult = 140 MPH (Vasd = 108 MPH) 3 SECOND GUST - EXP. B ¢'0C.AT2x4
SEISMIC BEARING WALL SYSTEM: Ss= 1.500, F.= 1.000 ASPHALT - TYP. |
Sps = 1.000, RISK CATEGORY I
le = 1.0, SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY D, SITE CLASS D PT.2x4x2-0"L W/
ALLOWABLE BEARING 1,500 PSF AT SOIL #5x 1-6" DRIVE PIN
CAPACITY 1
3. EXCEPT AS NOTED, DIMENSION LUMBER FOR FOUNDATION SHALL BE HEM-FIR, NO. 2 AND BETTER.
TREATED LUMBER SHALL BE ACQ PRESSURE TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA STANDARD U1, USE
CATEGORY UC4A, TO A MINIMUM RETENTION OF 0.40 PCF. AT PIECES IN CONTACT WITH GROUND, SAWN
END GRAIN SHALL BE FIELD TREATED WITH 2% MIN. CONCENTRATION COPPER NAPHTHENATE. TREATED SIDING
PLATE STOCK SHALL BE GOOD QUALITY AND SHALL NOT CONTAIN EXCESSIVE SPLITS, CHECKS OR WANE. .
2 x 4 FRAMING SHALL BE HEM-FIR, STANDARD OR BETTER, TREATED 2 x 4 FRAMING SHALL MEET THE Z' METAL
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED ABOVE. 15/32" T1-11 W/ 8
4. ALL FASTENERS TO BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED OR EQUAL AT P.T. MEMBERS. 68 ATE"ANDI2'0C.
w o
5. VENT CRAWL SPACE W/ (6) 15" SQ. METAL VENTS (MODERN STANDARD). INSTALL 6 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER Q= 2x4DF #2 VERTICAL
ON GROUND IN ENTIRE CRAWL SPACE. LAP VAPOR BARRIER JOINTS MIN 12". (VAPOR BARRIER NOT wa  AT24 O0.C.W/ (2)
REQUIRED AT ASPHALT OR CONCRETE IF OCCURS) OF  12d EA. END AND (6)
FE  12dAT4x8
6. CONNECT STORM WATER FROM ROOF GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS AND DIRECT AWAY FROM BUILDING 2
PAD TO AN APPROVED DRAINAGE SYSTEM. = z CONT.P.T.2x8
w
7. FOUNDATION PLANS AND DETAILS ARE NOT REVIEWED BY BCD OR L&I, EXCEPT FOR THE SUITABILITY OF Sl)agc/)vavi"gdc

THE DESIGN TO SUPPORT THE MODULAR BUILDING. APPROVAL AND INSPECTION OF THE FOUNDATION

SYSTEM IS THE JURISDICTION OF THE LOCAL BUILDING OFFICIAL.
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(2) #5 x 16" DRIVE
PINS EA. END

SIDEWALL FOOTING

3/ " = 1'_0"

P.T.2 x 8 x 1-4" L. CAP
(2)8x8x16 CMU

1'-6" MIN.

16 x4 x 16 CMU PIER

!l" ',fl IIJ! T

_____ _, — |::’

SIMP. CS18 W/ (4) N10'S
EA. END - (2) STRAPS TOTAL
AT BOTH TOP AND BOTTOM

2' - 6" +/_

City of Puyallup
Development & Permitting Services
ISSUED PERMIT

Building m g

Engineering || Public Works

Fire Traffic

4 x 8 DF #2 POST

4 x4 DF #2 POST

P.T.6x8x1-3" L. FLAT
(3) 12d HDG TOE NAIL

EA. SIDE - TYP.

(2)P.T.6x8x4-0"L.

FLAT OR (4) P.T.
4x8x4-0"L.

» ENDWALL COLUMN FOOTING _

STEETFOUNDATION NOTES & DETAILS
28' x 64' MODULAR CLASSROOM
SUMNER SD Il (BLDG #8)

© MODERN BUILDING SYETEMS, MO 2017 “™ ADDRESS 1707 MAIN ST. SUMNER, WA 98390

BUILDING SYSTEMS  PROJ.

MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS INC.
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P.0Q. BOX 110, 8483 PORTER ROAD, AUMSVILLE OR 97325

3/4" = 1-0"

2'- 6" +-

J"/ &
21543 N
@Q 20157ERY x%
SIonaL &

1'-6" MIN.

&/Q&D PR‘O/'i(‘

G Ny
242 %

(
?( IREGOW
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SIMP. CS18 W/ (4) N10'S
EA. END - (4) TOTAL AT
BOTH TOP AND BOTTOM

(2)6x10x3-6" L. DF #2

(6) P.T. 4 x 8 x4'-0" L. FLAT

(3) 12d HDG TOE NAIL
EA. SIDE - TYP.

12d TOE NAIL
EA. SIDE

6d DUPLEX
OR N10

PRE-FAB METAL
PIER, RATED 6000#

REV. DESCRIPTION

" <—— (2)4 x 12 DF #2 POSTS

LY
Al B <_A:___,_ | N ;

i
S

COLUMN FOOTING

1
3/ "w = 1'_0"
4 x 8 DF #2
PT.2x12x2-0"L. OR
16 x4 x 16 CMU PIER
7

(2) N10'S HDG

L

AR

MID-SPAN FOOTING

2 3/ " = 1l_0ll

DATE BY

REUSE OF DOCUMENTS

THIS DOCUMENT AND THE IDEAS
AND DESIGNS INCORPORATED
HEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF
MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS INC.
AND ARE NOT TO BE USED IN
WHOLE OR IN PART FOR ANY
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WITHOUT WRITTEN
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WEDGE/ SHIM

16 x4 x 16 CMU PIER

12d TOE NAIL
TYP. EA. SIDE

P.T.2x8x1-4"L.
CAP

(2) 8 x 8 x16 CMU

ORP.T.2x12x2-0" L.

(2) 12d TOE NAIL
EA. SIDE - TYP

WEDGE/ SHIM

16 x4 x 16 CMU PIER

3 MARRIAGE LINE FOOTING
3/ " - 1|_0"

4 x 8 DF #2

PT.2x8x1-4"L.
CAP

8 x8x16 CMU

ORP.T.2x12x2-0"L.

BUILDING SYSTEMS

MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS INC.

TELEPHONE: (503) 749-4949 FAX: (503) 7494950

P.O. BOX 110, 9493 PORTER ROAD, AUMSVILLE, OR 87325
CHECK OUT OUR WEB PAGE: www. ikdi com
© MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC. 2017

MID-SPAN FOOTING - ALTERNATE

4 3/ " = 1I_Ol|

""" FOUNDATION DETAILS
PROJ. 28' x 64' MODULAR CLASSROOM

SUMNER SD Il (BLDG #8)

ADDRESS 1707 MAIN ST. SUMNER, WA 98390
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SIDING
‘Z' METAL 4 x 8 DF #2
15/32" T1-11 W/ 8d
wa AT 6" AND 12" O.C. A
0 S 2x4DF#2 VERTICAL
O AT24"0.C. W/ (2) 12d
a o EA ENDAND (6) 12d
AT4x8 .
23 Z
Zy  WEDGE/SHIM PT.2x8x14"CAP = =
= S o
12d HDG AT - 16 x4 x 16 CMU S -
6" O.C.AT2x4 PIER -
AT imiw i
7777; T | = { E i
Ao
PT.2x4x2-0"LwW/ = |
#5 x 1'-6" DRIVE PIN
1 ENDWALL FOOTING AT BEAM
3/ [1] = 1'_0"
ENDWALL DBL. JOIST JOIST
ENDWALL OFFSET RIM 2 x 8 DF #2
GALV. STRAP BLOCK
©
- |
“i 1| - 6“ %)
CMU PIER BELOW
LV.L. RIM GALV. STRAP
OFFSET RIM
9 TIE-DOWN AT CORNER
3/ L1 = 1I_O||
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
REUSE OF DOCUMENTS

THIS DOCUMENT AND THE IDEAS
AND DESIGNS INCORPORATED
HEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF

MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS INC.
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2'- 6" +/-

BUILDING SYSTEMS

MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS INC.

TELEPHONE: (503) 748-4848 FAX: (503) 749-4950

P.0. BOX 110, 9493 PORTER ROAD, AUMSVILLE, OR 97325
CHECK OUT OUR WEB PAGE: www. ildi com
© MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC. 2017

City of Puyallup

Development & Permitting Services

ISSUED PERMIT

. N .
L.V.L. RIM Building Mlugm g
Engineering Public Works
. % Fire Traffic
JoIsT -
GALV. STRAP
ENDWALL
DBL. JOIST
2 x 8 DF #2
BLOCK ENDWALL
OFFSET RIM
3 TIE-DOWN AT MARRIAGE
3/ " = 1l_0"
1-1/4" x 0.035 GALV. STRAP W/ .
BUCKLE LOOPED AROUND L.V.L. o A R4
10“ was 0
5/8" DIA. STRAP BOLT § S ey ‘{’@
“ A_JF w2 2
PGM 30" CROSS-DRIVE ANCHOR: = =
. 35ANC6011 (DRAW STRAP TIGHT 5 ¥ ‘
2154 S8
& AND LOCK BOLT) p Frorsens® &
o “SonaL ¢
; N— ASPHALT <O PRog
’” I ‘; {/’)\Q?:"AGHJ :3545‘5‘\5‘/
b 2 2 i
I éé’ 13.421 é
TIE-DOWN STRAP Z oo M &
4 %), Semy 0t
3/ " _ 1|_0u 7 ) o

"= FOUNDATION DETAILS

PROJ.

28' x 64' MODULAR CLASSROOM

SUMNER SD Il (BLDG #8)

ADDRESS 1707 MAIN ST. SUMNER, WA 98330
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ROOF SHEATHING, (2) LAYERS
AT EXPOSED

(2) 1-1/2" DIA. VENT HOLES
SCREENED PER RAFTER BAY

2 x4 RIMS W/ 4 x 4 OUTLOOKERS
AT 4-0" W/ (4) 12d END NAIL EA.

6"

END
DRIP EDGE

12d SCREWSHANK AT 8" O.C.

FASCIA
1x2 TRIM

2 x RIM JOIST W/ (3) 12d
END NAIL TO EA. RAFTER

4'-0" MIN. PLATE SPLICE
W/ (12) 12d EA. END - TYP.

'Z' METAL AND BLOCKING AT SIDING
JOINTS (WHERE OCCURS)

STUD W/ INSULATION

SIDING

1 1|I = 1!_0"

SIDING

STUDS W/
INSULATION

'Z' METAL
™
LIP BARRIER WRAP

8" BELOW EDGE OF —
SIDING

OFFSET RIM
RIM JOIST

2 1" = 1I_OII

REV. DESCRIPTION

SIDEWALL EAVE

SIDEWALL FLOOR

DATE

SIMP. CS18 W/ (5) N10'S OR
(5) 10d'S EA. END AT 4'-0" O.C.

ROOFING
INSULATION W/ FS-25

2x INSUL. BLOCK
CEILING

BEVEL BLOCK
12d AT 24" O.C.
12d AT 6" O.C.
INTERIOR FINISH

INTERIOR FINISH

SUBFLOOR

INSULATION W/ FS-25

SIMP. LU26 W/(6) N10'S
TO RIM AND (4) N10'S TO JOIST

BY

REUSE OF DOCUMENTS

THIS DOCUMENT AND THE IDEAS
AND DESIGNS INCORPORATED
HEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF
MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS INC.
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RIDGE VENT

2X2FILLER x 8" L. AT
24" O0.C. W/ 12d EA. END

ROOFING
RAFTERS

INSULATIONW/ |
FS-25 o
<

2x INSUL. BLOCK

(6) 5/8" DIA. M.B.'s OR
THR'D ROD W/ NUTS

AND WASHERS AS SHOWN
ON FLOOR PLAN

ROOF MARRIAGE

3 1II - 1|_0l|

5/8" THREADED ROD W/
WASHERS AT 6'-0" O.C. AND
+/- 2'-0" FROM ENDS
(ADJUST SPACING AS
REQ'D TO AVOID JOISTS)

3"

HOLD PLYWOOD AND ROOFING 7/8"
BACK FROM EA. SIDE OF RIDGE

CONT. BUTYL STRIP

2 x4 LEDGER W/ (5) 12d AT EA.
RAFTER AND (3) 12d EA. END
AT BUTT JOINTS- TYP.

RIDGE BEAM

FIELD INSTALL ACOUSTIC
CEILING THIS ROW ONLY

=0

SUBFLOOR

SIMP. LU26 W/ (8) N10'S
TO RIM AND (4) N10'S TO JOIST

RIM JOIST

FLOOR JOIST

INSULATION W/

FS-25

4 FLOOR MARRIAGE
1" =1-0"
SHEET
DETAILS

BUILDING SYSTEMS  PROJ.

MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS INC.

TELEPHONE: (503) 749-4849 FAX: (503) 749-4950
P.O. BOX 110, 2493 PORTER ROAD, AUMSVILLE, OR 97325

28' x 64' MODULAR CLASSROOM
SUMNER SD Il (BLDG #8)
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2 X 2 BLOCK BETWEEN Develoj rr?eir?tlgf E:ryn?'tlllijnp Services
NOTCH RAFTER OUTLOOKERS o SSUED P;RMng
ROOF SHEATHING (2) 6" OUTLOOKER TO RAFTER Eng:_eenng Pub:c ;vk
LAYERS AT EXPOSED rafc
ROOFING
'D' FLASHING Q
(DRIP EDGE) (3) 12d
(3) 12d SCREWSHANK
SCREWSHANK
BARGE RAFTERS MIN. 3/8" x 1" BLACK
2 x 4 DF #2 SUB-BARGE ' ISOLATION TAPE
X -
2x INSUL. SUPPLY
2 x 6 DF #2 OUTLOOKER BLOCK AIR DUCT
FLAT AT 48" O.C. INSULATION W/ FS-25
VAPOR BARRIER SIMP. CS18 W/ (5)
tx2 TR STUDS W/ INSULATION AND 24 GA. SHT. MTL. OR N10'S EA. END -
: ' - TYP. EA. CORNER
SIDING = FS-25 ABOVE CEILING GYP. BD. (4) SIDES
1 ENDWALL GABLE
1" =1'-0" INSULATION IN EXTERIOR
WALL AT PLENUM TO HAVE
FS-25 VAPOR BARRIER
2 x 3 STUDS FLAT AT 24" O.C.
1" SOUNDBOARD OVER
SIDING INTERIOR FINISH 5/8” GYP. 8D. ONLID,
: SIMP. CS18 W/ FLOOR, AND ALL 4 SIDES
STUDS W/ . 2x BLOCKING (4) N10'S EA.
INSULATION AT 4-0" O.C. END - TYP.
’ SUBFLOOR END RAFTER - TYP. RETURN AIR GRILLE ) % \)0\7 W Hq J/OD
'Z' METAL ‘ W/ FILTER - 6" AF.F =&
Ly 2 R % <2
TO BOTTOM > £ )
& Y .
2, %021 3“‘\ $~<
LIP BARRIER WRAP Bog ot
8" BELOW EDGE OF — ~
SIDING o
OFFSET RIM S ey S
W/ FS-25 & LG
DBL. END JOIST & z
ENDWALL FLOOR PLAN VIEW AT CHORD TIE PLENUM SECTION g, e
2 [ Al 3 " " 4 < ‘”7 TS c0E S
1"=1-0 1"=1-0 3/4" = 1'-0" K ©
= - = “ /7\/14 R,\C\J\
CXPIRCS: 12, 31,18
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY SHEET JOB# 2018-RN-23-8
$EI%SDEO%':J?A%§#I\AEI§T1§HE IDEAS D ETAl LS DMP: 2016 OR/WA ADD #7
HEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF BUILDING SYSTEMS  PROJ. 28' x 64' MODULAR CLASSROOM SHEET #
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RIDGE BEAM (LEDGER/BACKING)
1-1/2" x 2'-0" LONG W/ (3)
ROWS OF 12d AT 6" O.C.

B STAGGERED (12 NAILS MIN.)
~ RAFTER W/ (4) 12d END
B A NAIL TOLV.L.- TYP.
RIDGE BEAM TO END RAFTER LEDGER — @ 12d
CONNECTION SEE RIDGE BEAM - ATTACH
RAFTER W/ (4) 12d END S4.4 TO COL. W/ (2) 3/4" DIA. . 2 x 4 x 26" L. BRACE AT 2 x4 2 x4
NAILTOLV.L.-TYP. . CARRIAGE BOLTS E — 1ST AND 3RD RAFTER
RIDGE BEAM - ATTACH = SIMP. CS18 W/ (4) o =/ SIDE OF COLUNMN
TO COL. W/ (4) 12d N10's EA. END RIDGE S ~
' BEAM TO BRACE * BOT.OF LV.L. S
o O
/
. 3/16" x 6" x 9" L. )~
(E:TENVS” () N10'S PLATE - WELD TO . L
- | BEARING PLATE P )
7 Ty
" "x 3" x 9" STEEL P N
(3) 12d AT 8" O.C. 3/4" x 3" x SIMP. A34 W/ (2) #8
r BEARING PLATE PANHEAD SCREWS /" 11/4" TYP. hN ) TYP.
| TO 2x PLATE A \ 316
SIMP. A34 W/ (4) B Y
N8'S EA. LEG TACK - \‘
2x STUD - ;
D AT 6 O.C (NO HILTI REQ'D) ., SN ,
. : ; \ N ”" " /
STAGGERED Y o SN mcﬁ mén /
; 1 \ /
HSS 3x3x3/16 COLUMN - N SLOT - TYP./ S
(ASTM A500 GRADE B R N N , Development & Permitting Services
Fy = 46 KSI) - TYP L) ~ Builiisi:gUED
o" T~ - - — Public Works
1u l—| 1v| SECTION A Fire Traffic
4 x 6 DF #2 WT'\E,'[,D 2.8'MIN, & SCALE: 1" = 1'-0" -
COLUMN - TYP o A }%A ,
,%_ Q,OF /_1,0
SIMP. ST2215 W/ ) 12d e 55 5 %0
(12) N10'S \ R EA z
S TOP OF BATT - PANEL CLIP 4 &
3/4"x 3" x 9 STEEL | ~ 21543 Iy
BEARING PLATE W/ FIN-FLOOR P Proisren
(4) 16d ~ : SlonaL ¥
CS18 W/ (6) N10'S
EA. END FULL BEARING (RIM 2 -
OR BLOCKS) NOTE: OVERALL COLUMN HEIGHT = 9'-1" " &%Emf iy
FULL BEARING (RIM SIMP. A34 EA. SIDE W/ (2) (W/ PLATES) ST T 2
OR BLOCKS) ( #8 PANHEAD SCREWS TOTAL NO. OF COLUMNS REQD = 2 gz
TO FLOOR SHEATHING PLAN VIEW UREGON
o ur"u «
AN 4 AR << 2Epy 4 43¢
END WALL COLUMN 5 CENTER COLUMN SCALE: 1"=1-0 NS
v =100 1/2" = 1'-0" WA RN
[APIRLS 12: 21,18
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY SHEET JOB# 2018-RN-23-8
$5%S§O%Zagﬁ¥%ﬁgiﬁ#%?s D ETAI LS DMP: 2016 OR/WA ADD #7
D DESIGNS INCOR : i
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ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS LEGEND

~ 08 .-
><
~DL>

()  13'LED SURFACE MOUNTED FIXTURE LAMPS THAT CAN BE SERVICED IN PLACE AND SHALL RESISTANT TYPE.
HAVE AN INTERNAL OR EXTERNAL DISCONNECT
PER NEC 410.130G 11.PER NEC 110.26, WORKING SPACE FOR EQUIPMENT
<  EXTERIOR LED WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE +86" A.F.F. OPERATING AT 600 VOLTS, NOMINAL, OR LESS TO
PC = PHOTOCELL 4. BUILDING SERVICE SHALL BE SERVED BY ONLY ONE GROUND AND LIKELY TO REQUIRE EXAMINATION,
WP = WEATHERPROOF SERVICE OR FEEDER PER NEC 225.30 AND 230.2 ADJUSTMENT, SERVICING, OR MAINTENANCE WHILE
E = EMERGENCY LIGHT W/ BATTERY BACKUP ENERGIZED SHALL COMPLY WITH THE DIMENSIONS OF
5. SERVICE OR FEEDER DISCONNECT SHALL BE 110.26(A)(1), (A)(2), AND (A)(3)
) INSTALLED PER NEC 230.70. FOR BUILDINGS IN
(b DUPLEX RECEPTACLE +17" AF.F. (UN.O.) THE STATE OF WASHINGTON SERVICE OR FEEDER 12.PER NFPA 72, NEC 760 AND WAC 296-46B-760 DEVICE
GFCI = GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER DISCONNECT SHALL BE INSTALLED PER AND JUNCTION BOXES FOR FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS
WP = IN USE WEATHERPROOF COVER WAC 296-46B-230 OTHER THAN SURFACE RACEWAY TYPE MUST BE
WR = WATER RESISTANT RECEPTACLE SUBSTANTIALLY RED IN COLOR BOTH INSIDE AND
6. PERMANENT MEANS OF LOCKING OUT DISCONNECT OUTSIDE. POWER LIMITED FIRE PROTECTIVE
@cr CONTROLLED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE +17' A.F.F. (UN.O) TO MECHANICAL UNIT(S) SHALL BE PROVIDED PER SIGNALING CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS MUST BE DURABLY
50% OF RECEPTACLE CONTROLLED BY OCCUPANCY NEC 424.19 AND PLAINLY MARKED IN OR ON JUNCTION BOXES OR
SENSOR AND VISIBLY DIFFERENTIATED PER WSEC 405.10 OTHER ENCLOSURES TO INDICATE THAT IT IS POWER
7. PERMANENT MEANS OF LOCKING OUT DISCONNECT LIMITED FIRE PROTECTIVE SIGNALING CIRCUIT.
IPP|  CONTROLLED RECEPTACLE POWER PACK TO WATER HEATER(S) SHALL BE PROVIDED PER
NEC 422.31(B) 13.PER NEC 110.22 AND WAC 296-46B-220-032
” IDENTIFICATION PLATES ON DISCONNECTING MEANS
$ LIGHTING CONTROL WALL SWITCH 8. GASKET ALL EXTERIOR WALL BOX PLATE COVERS ARE TO SHOW DESIGNATION OF CIRCUIT SOURCE Ciy of Puyaliop
PANEL BOARD THAT SUPPLIES DISCONNECT AND DevelopméL & Permibgsences
(D JUNCTION BOX 9. PER NEC 110.26D, ILLUMINATION FOR PANEL BOARDS, IDENTIFY WHAT IT IS DISCONNECTING. MUST BE AN ISSUED PERMIT
SWITCHBOARDS, AND SERVICE EQUIPMENT SHALL IDENTIFICATION PLATE Building
(t)  THERMOSTAT +48" A.F.F. TO TOP OF CONTROLS NOT BE CONTROLLED BY AUTOMATIC MEANS ONLY. o Gl
A MANUAL MEANS TO BYPASS THE AUTOMATIC Engineering || Public Works
<7  PHONE/DATA BOX - 3/4" CONDUIT UP (RACEWAY ONLY) +17" A.F.F. (U.N.O.) CONTROL IS REQUIRED. = o
CLOCK RECEPTACLE (120V) +88" A.F.F.
© (120V) LIGHTING PLAN NOTES
‘03 DISCONNECT 1. THIS BUILDING PROVIDES LIGHTING "ADDITIONAL EFFICIENCY PACKAGE OPTIONS" PER C406.3 AND C406.4, TO
[FI  AUDIO/VISUAL FIRE ALARM (RACEWAY ONLY) +86" TO CENTERLINE INCLUDE WAC 51-11C, SECTION C406.4 #2, EXCEPTION #3
M  MANUAL PULL STATION (RACEWAY ONLY) +45" TO CENTERLINE 2. LIGHT LEVELS TO MEET WAC 246-366-115 TABLE 2
() VISUAL ALARM (RACEWAY ONLY) +62" TO CENTERLINE 3. OCCUPANCY SENSOR(S) IN EACH ROOM WILL BE WIRED TO CONTROL ALL LIGHT FIXTURES IN THAT ROOM.

2'x 4' LED LAY-IN FIXTURE W/ INTEGRAL
nLIGHT DAYLIGHT AND OCCUPANCY SENSORS

2' x 4' LED LAY-IN FIXTURE - nLIGHT ENABLED

ELECTRICAL NOTES

1. CONDUIT SHALL BE ELECTRICAL METALLIC
TUBING AND METAL CLAD CABLE

2. EXTERIOR RECEPTACLES SHALL BE WEATHER
RESISTANT TYPE W/ IN USE WEATHERPROOF COVER

3. FLUORESCENT LUMINAIRES WITH DOUBLE ENDED

4. LIGHT WIRING AS SHOWN IS FOR GENERAL CONTROL CLARIFICATION ONLY. ACTUAL WIRING FOR CONTROLS
(.E.: SWITCHES, OCCUPANCY SENSORS AND DAYLIGHT SENSORS) SHALL BE PER CONTROL
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS AND AS NECESSARY TO MEET THE CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR EACH

CONTROL AND THE LIGHT FIXTURES CONNECTED TOIT.

5. DAYLIGHTING AND OCCUPANCY SENSORS ARE INTEGRAL TO EACH LIGHT FIXTURE AS SHOWN AND
PROGRAMMED TO COVER EACH DAYLIGHT ZONE. OCCUPANCY SENSORS ARE PROGRAMMED TO CONTROL

ALL FIXTURES IN THE SPACE

10.PER NEC 406.9(B)(1) 15 AND 20 AMP RECEPTACLES
INSTALLED IN WET LOCATION SHALL HAVE AN
ENCLOSURE THAT WEATHERPROOF WHETHER OR NOT
THE ATTACHMENT PLUG CAP IS INSERTED. AN OUTLET
BOX HOOD INSTALLED FOR THIS PURPOSE SHALL BE
LISTED AND SHALL BE IDENTIFIED AS "EXTRA DUTY".
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS WEATHER-

CYPIRCS. 12,21/ 18
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A6,8
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UNIT B
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C R
A7 o .7 A9
PANEL A " olo )/
120/240v / 225A * +42" | (5 _+42" v
SINGLE PHASE W/ A5 | A5 ,
2-1/2" STUB-OUT A Sy /
" A1 1 /
\ | /
\ /
\ /
\ /
\ i
‘ CLASSRO A . CLASSROO B
- PP _ | ; _ PP _
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+90" | +90" | +90" |
| 1
l [ I
| i
\ i
\ !
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CR C
MV NV
9 — e
1 ELECTRICAL PLAN
3/16" = 1'-0"
DATE BY

S"EETELECTRICAL PLAN
PROJ. 28' x 64' MODULAR CLASSROOM
SUMNER SD Il (BLDG #8)

ADDRESS 1707 MAIN ST. SUMNER, WA 98390

A9 o

A

City of Puyallup
Development & Pemniing Senvices
ISSUED PERMIT

Bidng

Engingering || Public Works

Fire Traffc

%@i@“? \“S"’/.v/y

fe)
[
2!
Z

N‘»

T

< #f/
'fb » 21543
&y £orsTERS

Wy

&
“ \&)
STonau ¥

D PROAc.
'\%’Q:(\xe;rd,j[-; Ny

.
(@)
2

13421

RE(; /g

OREGON
55/)7

Sy

e [
13 4300

o

e, \
LT

CXPIRCS. 12,3117

JOB# (018-RN-23-8

DMP: 2016 OR/WA ADD #7
SHEET #

E1.0

PRVSR DATE 4/3/18



B _

DAYLIGHT
SECONDARY
ZONE - TYP.

DAYLIGHT
PRIMARY
ZONE - TYP

C —

REV. DESCRIPTION

A1
\/

/N

LIGHT FIXTURE WIRING LEGEND

—————— 120V POWER
— — — CAT5 CABLE
A1
\ /.
8 Z
A1 ]'
% \B /\
_ b I
!
7 A1
- e -
e SRV <~ .
// / \ \I\N
170 - -
NG ETEAYA \/
% \B /\
n ? B
DATE BY
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I LECTRICAL LIGHTING SUMMARY

CLASSROOMS

34 WATT x (16) = 544 WATTS

TOTAL INTERIOR INPUT WATTS = 544 WATTS

EXTERIOR LIGHTING

12 WATT x (2) = 24 WATTS

2 TOTAL EXTERIOR INPUT WATTS = 36 WATTS

CONTINUOUS DIMMING PER WSEC C406.4
(544/544 = 100%) = NOT LESS THAN 90%

MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS INC.

TELEPHONE: (503} 749-4849 FAX: (503) 7494850

P.0. BOX 110, 9483 PORTER ROAD, AUMSVILLE, OR 97325
CHECK OUT OUR WEB PAGE: www.mod iidi com
© MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC. 2017

SUMNER SD Il (BLDG #8)

ADDRESS 1707 MAIN ST. SUMNER, WA 98390

WP/PCIE .
' REDUCED LIGHTING POWER DENSITY MEETS WSEC C406.3
| 1 (544) WATTS < (930) WATTS = (75%) x (0.70 WATT/FT2) x 1771/FT?)
L' ,,,,,,,,,, : _‘:‘_—21 o ,: —
L ‘ /
I | '\
A3 . T T A3
v YA -/
/ _° s ~ _ /\
| A3 A3
N/ e \/ -7
- - ‘3 -
/\ - &a 2
N _ City of Puyallup
CLASSROOM B Development & Permitting Services
ISSUED PERMIT
- Building ,- ] mm
:\ ,,,\AZ; /,: — \\\ - \'\6‘:/3 I Engineering H Public Works I
AGINNE Fire Traffic
/\° EXK N /\
N
A3 - — - - A R4
\/ N/, —- 1) %@Q‘f:\: wasy L_? (}9
[72} T R - ) "‘;, ke
| /\ /\8 S T Y
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& % fé;; &
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. U - étu 343 é
1 LIGHTING PLAN e
3/16" = 1'-0" By s e &
¢///<\ ¢ \&
RGN
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LIGHTING PLAN o s oot 2 0
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- DISTRIBUTI PA PANEL A

MOUNTING Recessed

PROJECT i :2018-RN-23-8

ONE-LINE DIAGRAM NOTES
DATE: 4/3/18

1. EMT CONDUIT SHALL NOT BE USED WITH UNFUSED CONDUCTORS

INSIDE BUILDING LINES

Circuit Number Number Circuit

MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS INC.

AND ARE NOT TO BE USED IN
WHOLE OR IN PART FOR ANY
OTHER USE OR PROJECT
WITHOUT WRITTEN
AUTHORIZATION.

MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS INC.

TELEPHONE: (503) 749-4949 FAX: (503) 749-4850

P.0. BOX 110, 9493 PORTER ROAD, AUMSVILLE, OR 97325
CHECK OUT OUR WEB PAGE: www.modembuiklingsystems.com
© MODERN BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC. 2017

SUMNER SD Il (BLDG #8)

ADDRESS 1707 MAIN ST. SUMNER, WA 98390

Load Name Ratin A B Ratin Load Name
9 Number of Poles of Poles Number g 2. FIELD VERIFY AIC RATING REQUIREMENTS
Lighting/Fan Classroom A 20A A1 1 294 VA 6600 VA 2 A2 60 A HVAC Classroom A 3. BUILDING / SERVICE DISCONNECTING MEANS MUST BE LOCATED
Lighting/Fan Classroom B 20A A3 ! 272VA B60OVA - - Ad - - ON OR WITHIN 15 FEET OF THE BUILDING AND MUST HAVE LABEL
Exterior Receptacles 20A A5 1 720 VA 3120 VA 2 A6 30A HVAC Classroom A IDENTIFYING IT'S FUNCTION AS THE BUILDING DISCONNECT PER
Receptacles Classroom A 20A A7 1 900 VA 3120 VA - A8 - - WAC 295-46B-225
Receptacles Classroom B 20A A9 1 900 VA 6600 VA 2 A10 60 A HVAC Classroom B
Water Heater 20A AN 1 1500 VA 6600VA - A12 - - 4. GROUNDING TO BE IN ACCORDANCE TO NEC 250.52(A)(5)
IDF Receptacle 20A A13 1 180 VA 3120 VA 2 Al14 30A HVAC Classroom B
Projector Receptacles 20A  A15 1 360 VA 3120 VA - A16 - - 5. SITE INSTALLED PORTION OF ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
A17 A18 DESIGN IS GENERIC. SUBJECT TO APPROVAL OF ELECTRICAL
A19 A20 LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION PLAN REVIEW AND/OR
A21 A22 INSPECTION OF SITE INSTALLED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION
A23 A24 SYSTEM
A25 A26
A27 A28
A29 A30
21534 VA 22472 VA
TOTAL PANEL VA= 44006 VA 183 A =TOTAL PANEL AMPS (BY MODERN)
BUSS SIZE 225 A VOLTAGE 120/240 Single
MAIN BREAKER 225 A PHASE 1
225 AMP
ITEM CONNECTED LOAD DEMAND FACTOR CALCULATED LOAD MAIN BREAKER
120/240V
LIGHTS 5310 VA 125.00% 6638 W (BY OTHERS) SINGLE PH. Ciy of Pyl
SIGN CIRCUIT ow igg\?‘EOTE #5 W/ PVC Developrr;gnst nge,;néigi;\}lgl ?ervices
RECEPTACLE 3060 VA 100.00% 3060 W STUB-OUT S
DED. RECEPTACLE ow —_— — — —+ " [ | Engineering || PuincWorks|
(3) 4/0 THWN + ! | Fire || Traffic |
MOTORS & COMPRESSORS (1) #2 THWN i |
EXHAUST FAN ow 2-1/2" PVC CONDUIT " AAHRA
LARGEST MOTOR 0VA 0.00% 0VA (BY OTHERS) o ; RO sy
| | 225AMP | S
. 1 SERVICE | WY R e
HEATING & A/C (Per Mfg's Specs) | DISCONNECT ! ~ X Z
TOTAL HEAT & A/C LOAD | 1207240V ! s 4 o
38880 VA 100.00% 38880 W | . SINGLEPH. | o e
MISCELLANEOUS - “SropaL e
WATER HEATER 1500 VA 100.00% 1500 W gR%%SS%ENUSﬁEE !
' SERVICE i <D e
- I A
B L§ 13.431 %
L _ _ _ _ s 2
CONNECTED LOAD CALCULATED LOAD _
TOTAL VA = 48750 VA TOTALVA = 50078 VA ONE-LINE DIAGRAM @/ Sy ag <° %f
TOTAL AMPS = 203 A TOTAL AMPS = 209 A Ty mpe™
NOTE: CONNECTED LOAD FOR LIGHTS IS FROM NEC TABLE 220.12 NO SCAL CYBIRCS 10,3 1
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY SHEET JOB# 201 8_RN_23_8
$EI%S§O%TJEA%§L'I{“A§%TT§HE DEAS E L E C . PA N E LS & LOAD CA LC S . DMP: 2016 OR/WA ADD &7
HEREIN ARE THE PROPERTY OF BURDING SYSTEMS  PROJ. 28' x 64' MODULAR CLASSROOM SHEET #

E 3.0
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MECHANICAL NOTES

1. MECHANICAL UNIT:
(2) 3.0 TON WALL HUNG HEAT PUMP (230/208-1)
BARD W36HA (10.0 EER)
10 kww ELECTRICAL HEAT AND ECONOMIZER

2. EXHAUST FAN:
NONE

3. CONTROLS:
THERMOSTAT:
HONEYWELL TH8321R1001/U

4. DUCTWORK:
MATERIAL:
1" FIBERGLASS (R-4.3) OR 24 GA.
SHEET METAL W/ 26 GA. SHEET
METAL ROUNDS AND FLEX DUCT
ROUNDS AT DIFFUSERS
INSULATING AND SEALING:
DUCTWORK TO BE INSULATED AND
SEALED PER WSEC C403.2.8.1 AND C403.2.8.2
CONSTRUCTION:
@TRUCTED AS
YSTEM PER

DUCTWORK TO BE C
LOW PRESSURE DUC
WSEC C403.2.8.3.1

5. VOLUME DAMPERS:
PROVIDE VOLUME DAMPERS TO CONTROL
AIRFLOW AT EACH TAKE-OFF

6. DESIGN MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT TO MEET NC-35
NOISE AT OR BELOW 45 DBA.

LOCATE BUILDINGS AWAY FROM NOISE AND
POLLUTION SOURCES

NOISE CRITERION AND MECHANICAL BACKGROUND

Please clarify compliance with IMC
102.7 and 105.4 with regards to the
existing mechanical systems.

HVAC SYMBOL LEGEND

2' X 2' LAY-IN SUPPLY DIFFUSER

2' x 2' LAY-IN RETURN GRILLE

it FLEX DUCT 1
@ THERMOSTAT +48" A.F.F. TO TOP OF CONTROLS +/- |1
CEILING LAG _

12-1/2 GA. WIRE
EA. SIDE - TYP.

1" MIN. SHEET METAL
DUCT HANGER STRAP
AS REQUIRED BY
DUCT MANUFACTURER

~— RAFTER

1 DUCT SUPPORT

S 1u = 1|_0u

OUTSIDE AIR CALCULATION

MECHANICAL UNIT A :
CLASSROOM (28 OCC)Y(10 CFM) =290
AREAFACTOR (830 SF)(.12CFM) =99
TOTAL = 389 CFM
MINIMUM OUTSIDE AIR FOR =99 CFM

UNOCCUPIED BUILDING
MECHANICAL UNIT B :

CLASSROOM (29 OCC)(10 CFM) =290
AREAFACTOR (829 SF)(.12CFM) =99
TOTAL = 389 CFM
MINIMUM OUTSIDE AIR FOR =89 CFM

UNOCCUPIED BUILDING

Development & Permitting Services

City of Puyallup
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A o v
1100 CFM R/A ‘ |
30" x 20" WALL 22%..(;':“" 22%..(;':“"
GRILLE W/ ‘
FILTER - TYP /!
.
| 0O
i 4 i
MECH 28'x8" S/ALl | ..
UNITA l 16'-0" L l l CLASSROOM A /
B . = - N _
! |
220CFM | 220 CFM
8"g 8'g
220CFM | 220 CF
8'g J 8'g
l o
c - — -
\
1 HVAC PLAN
3/16" = 1'-0"
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STEETHVAC PLAN
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64'- 0" L
— EE— - 1
32' - 0" / 32' - 0" ?L
7. - —— e — = /l ————a - - o
15“ X 15" FOUNDATION 6' - 0" Q 6! - 0" Q 6l - 0" Q 61 _ Oll % 6' - on % 6! . on Q 6! - Ou I% 6' _ OII G;_ 5! _ 0" \
VENT W/ AREA WELL ,( ———— 7 7 A l A - e ;«(
AS REQD - (6) PLC'S, | ‘
ADJUST LOCATION TO \
AVOID OBSTRUCTIONS l. | |
@'_ L\A:'\__\i\ S = —— I 7 I E—— g (=] T 5 e — | I e — S S u__-=?|
) L | 4
= MIN. 30" W x 20" H
- i | ACCESS COVER
© | (VERIFY LOCATION)
| 4x8DF #2 |
e |
2| & ==l - - = - - = [l -
[} = B | - =
5 IU - R R - - =)
i [
:P 5' - O" 6| - O" @ 6| - Oll % 6' - 0“ % 6| - O" @ 6| - 0" % 6' - O" Q 6| - 0“ % 5' - O"
5 : — R o — / e
© | — City of Puyallup
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(B )}t % - - ~[F— - F==E H— - - - - ] [
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- W 2
o I | st oF i | 1./
‘ l_‘ 4x8 DF #2 | 341 — | 4x8DF #2 | i b
. . ‘I + \ .
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2l L - = = = = = - L=
I N e = = = i R = = O
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FOUNDATION NOTES
SIDING

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS. THIS STRUCTURE SHALL BE

ADEQUATELY BRACED FOR WIND OR EARTHQUAKE FORCES AND TEMPORARY FORCES DURING SETTING 'Z' METAL : N
AND ERECTION UNTIL ALL UNITS HAVE BEEN PERMANENTLY ATTACHED THERETO. REMOVE ORGANIC / SOD LA [
UNDER ALL BEARING PADS. 8 Q  WEDGE/SHIM —— ]
2. DESIGN LOADS: o E 15/32" T1-11W/8d A - _ ,
' ROOF DEAD LOAD 12 PSF o E ARGES 12 0.C. T PT.2x8x14'LCAP ‘ s
ROOF SNOW LOAD | 25 PSF — W 2x4DF VERTICAL s
| — — £E  AT24°0C Wi (2) 12d — - (2)8x8x16 CMU =~
FLOOR DEAD LOAD 10 PSF =Z  EACHEND L %
p——— i - —— =i © 16x4x16 CMUPIER  —
|
| FLOOR LIVE LOAD 50 PSF - <" CONT. P.T. 2x8 ) — /
WIND LOAD Lambda=1.0 Vult=120 MPH (Vasd = 93 MPH) 3 SECOND GUST - EXP.B e =y S=m B . -
| — e = — = e o My |
SEISMIC BEARING WALL SYSTEM: Ss = 1.500, Fa=1.200 6"O.C. AT 2 x 4 —'_ it
"R
Sps = 1.000, RISK CATEGORY Il PT 2x4x2-0"L W/ /- |:g o
. 1 pn " . I
le = 1.0, SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY D, SITE CLASS D #5 x 1-6" DRIVE PIN
ALLOWABLE BEARING | 1,800 PSF AT GRAVEL
CAPACITY 1 FOOTING - SIDEWALL
- _ N 3/4u = 1-_0u
3. EXCEPT AS NOTED, DIMENSION LUMBER FOR FOUNDATION SHALL BE HEM-FIR, NO. 2 AND BETTER.
TREATED LUMBER SHALL BE ACQ PRESSURE TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA STANDARD U1, USE
CATEGORY UC4A, TO A MINIMUM RETENTION OF 0.40 PCF. AT PIECES IN CONTACT WITH GROUND, SAWN SIMP. CS18 W/ (4) N10'S
END GRAIN SHALL BE FIELD TREATED WITH 2% MIN. CONCENTRATION COPPER NAPHTHENATE. TREATED - EA. END - (2) STRAPS TOTAL
PLATE STOCK SHALL BE GOOD QUALITY AND SHALL NOT CONTAIN EXCESSIVE SPLITS, CHECKS OR WANE. AT BOTH TOP AND BOTTOM
2 x 4 FRAMING SHALL BE HEM-FIR, STANDARD OR BETTER, TREATED 2 x 4 FRAMING SHALL MEET THE SIDING —  4x8DF #2 POST
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED ABOVE. Z o o N
@ 'Z? METAL ——— — 1’ T Sl e R e Y Y ““' 1
4. ALL FASTENERS TO BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED OR EQUAL AT P.T. MEMBERS. G5 = _ \
wo  15/32"T1-11W/8d Y XX I X .
5. VENT CRAWL SPACE w/ (6) 15" SQ. METAL VENTS (MODERN STANDARD). INSTALL 6 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER Q= AT6"&12'0C. T T B "‘i\‘ | City of Puyallup
ON GROUND IN ENTIRE CRAWL SPACE. LAP VAPOR BARRIER JOINTS MIN 12". (VAPOR BARRIER NOT m g | = —~ _— 4x4DF#2 POST - | [pevelopment & pemiting Senices
REQUIRED AT ASPHALT OR CONCRETE IF OCCURS) 8 = 2x4DF VERTICAL g ¥ = PT.6x8x1-3"L.FLAT 5 % ISSUED PERMIT
W AT 24"0.C.W/ (2 pd Il 1/ s Bligas
6. CONNECT STORM WATER FROM ROOF GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS AND DIRECT AWAY FROM BUILDING zp MO D il 1 (M2dHDSTOENALL - =) 4 o .
PAD TO AN APPROVED DRAINAGE SYSTEM s kB . | EACH SIDE - TYP. 5 | Engineering || Public Works ‘
s = Z (6)12dAT4X8 Ll f.- (s U =
= 3—'\— — — m&r, i _ (P.T.6x8x4-0"L. Al Fire Traffic
7. FOUNDATION PLANS AND DETAILS ARE NOT REVIEWED BY BCD OR L&I, EXCEPT FOR THE SUITABILITY OF ~— | CONT.PT.2x8 - TR, FLAT . |
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T1-11 SIDING — =i
S 3
15"x 15" VENT | .
COVER I
A\
VENT

. TACK WELD
*._BACK SIDE

3/16" DIA/ HOLE W/
#8 SCREWS - (4) PLC'S

PL.1/8"x 1" x REQD

_ 3/4" x 12GA. EXPANDED METAL
W/ 1/4" GALV. SCREEN

COVER

1 FDN - FOUNDATION VENT
34" = 1'-0"

(3) 16d DUPLEX

3"x3"x1/4" x 8" L.
ANGLE W/ 2" STL.

BUCKLE. /~ ™~
T4 ) .
SEE \S42)
\_H_\_\_'_/

/3 RETRO-FIT TIE-DOWN STRAP
34" = 10"

LOOP STRAP THRU BUCKLE.

STRAP SHALL BE ADJACENT TO
VERTICAL SUPPORT - SHIM EDGE
OF SUPPORT AS REQ'D

1-1/4" x 0.035 GALV. STRAP

5/8" DIA. STRAP BOLT

3/4" DIA x 30" w/ 4" PGM DBL HELIX
AUGER ANCHOR: 35ANC6000(DRIVE IN
GROUND AT 45 DEG TO ALIGN w/ STRAP.
__— DRAW STRAP TIGHT & LOCK BOLT.) OR
N PGM 30" CROSS-DRIVE ANCHOR:
35ANC6011 AND STABILIZER PLATE
35ANC6006 AT SOIL/GRAVEL

1-1/4" x 0.035 GALV. STRAP W/
BUCKLE LOOPED AROUND FLR. RIM

5/8" DIA. STRAP BOLT

3/4" DIA x 30" w/ 4" PGM DBL HELIX
AUGER ANCHOR: 35ANC6000 (DRIVE
IN GROUND AT 45 DEG TO ALIGN W/
STRAP. DRAW STRAP TIGHT & LOCK
BOLT.) OR PGM 30" CROSS-DRIVE

ANCHOR: 35ANC6011 AND STABILIZER
PLATE 35ANC6006 AT SOIL/GRAVEL

» FDN - TIE-DOWN STRAP

o/ 3/4|| - 1!_0“
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# —F
L;‘ll I 3" 3ll I 1"
A e i
|
|
‘ [ _‘_ . S City of Puyallup
- Development & Permitting Services
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TYPICAL COMPONENT SIZES

ALUMINUM MODULAR RAMP & STAIR SYSTEM CONFIGURATION OPTIONS

e LANDINGS: PLATFORM UNITS CAN BE BOLTED TOGETHER FOR LARGER PLATFORMS
e RAMPS: 48" WIDE UNITS CAN BE BOLTED TOGETHER TO FORM A MAXIMUM 30’ RAMP RUN
e STAIRS: MAX. 6"-7” RISE x 12” TREAD x 48" WIDE

NOTE: WHERE DOOR CLEARANCE ALLOWS, STAIRS CAN BE ADDED TO ANY/ALL OF THE CONFIGURATIONS SHOWN BELOW.

] A IYPICAL SINGLE DOOR CONFIGURATION

RAMP LENGTH VARIES; MAX. 30" RUN

©
| P55
n

(] D IYPICAL TWO—BUILDING COMMON _LANDING CONFIGURATION

e}
hl
10

NUMBER OF RISERS/TREADS VARIES

i
P55 L
b

RAMP LENGTH VARIES; MAX. 30’ RUN

ADDITIONAL RAMP OR STAIR

°
| P55 P55 P55
ol o
[ J
ol
~ o
K P55 P55 P55
0
| 51 OH 59_0” 51_0"
|

[]J CUSTOM CONFIGURATION

P55

P55

1/8” — 1:_0”

DETAIL 3

-\

%o

M
HHS13"x1)%”
£"DIA. GRADE
DETAIL 3 — ZNC

13"x13"%.125 AL. ANGLE
HOLD DOWN FOR TREAD.
BOLT AT MIDDLE AND ON
ENDS THROUGH
L—SHAPE. 15" GRADE 5
BOLTS.

1:12 = SLOPE, TYP.
SEE SECTION C

()Y

©
R
fe)

(] B IYPICAL SINGLE DOOR CONFIGURATION [] C IYPICAL DOUBLE DOOR CONFIGURATION

RAMP LENGTH VARIES; MAX. 30" RUN

P55

P55

Welcome Ramp Systems,

Component Aluminum Ramp System for
Safe, User-Friendly Building Access.

51_011

INTERMEDIATE LANDING CONFIGURATION

RAMP LENGTH VARIES; MAX. 30" RUN

P55

[]E TYPICAL
S
| P55
0
5'—-0"

DETAIL 6
HANDRAIL BOTH SIDE OF RAMP

i

il

P55 P55

P55

15°

[JH ALTERNATE DOUBLE DOOR EXITt1/8" = 1'-0"

L]

(3) 1/2"8 BOLTS EQUALLY SPACED THRU RAMP
END ALUMINUM PLATE INTO PLATFORM.

0’-5 3/4”

0'-2 3/4”

=

3—1 /2"

| DUMPSTER RAMP1/8" = 1°-0”

www.welcomerampsystems.com

] F IYPICAL SWITCHBACK CONFIGURATION

RAMP LENGTH VARIES; MAX. 30" RUN

51_011

1-1/2"x12"x60" TRACTION TREAD PLANK (+32")
1-1/2"X12"X48" TRACTION TREAD PLANKS

, T
Ps4 | Ps4 / R41}/ R
\ |8 10

V— 42" OSHA RAIL

(3) 1/2"¢ BOLTS EQUALLY

SPACED THRU PLATFORM
EDGE ALUMINUM T’s.

36" OSHA RAIL ON RAMP

3"X1-1/2"X.125" AL.

PLATE W/TECH
SCREWS FOR

P55 e E— P55
©
R
’ ” o
5 _O —
P55
5; _On

[1J 6x15 W/STAIRS & RAMP1/8” = 1'-0"

InC.

4 TREADS W/ 5 RISERS,

FIELD VERIFY
i
P65 P65 P65 I e
R410 R410 R410 Lot
[ ]|
30" RAMP 15

HES)

[— ALIGNMENT,
]

.
*

\
E ) "S" BRACKET W/TECH

SCREWS

-
o,

13" sq. TUBE, §”
THICKNESS, 6063 Te—l
|

36" HANDRAIL TO
WALKING SURFACE

;

e ——— CJ——I——— ——=14
- I
< OPTIONAL
. - ADDITIONAL 5°X5’
RN PLATFORM/S.

HANDRAIL BOTH SIDE OF RAMP

PICKET

SUPPORT RAIL

3 HOLES PER
SUPPORT, TYP

o
T
\— SEE DETAIL §

@TYPICAL ELEVATION (WITH STANDARD RAIL)

SEE DETAIL 6 FOR
CONNECTION DETAIL

SCALE: §"=1"-0"

GTH OF RAMP SECTION

NOTE: USE THIS RAILING
FOR 30—-INCH OR LOWER
TOTAL PLATFORM HEIGHT.

~
~ 3"X1-1/2"X.125" AL.
| PLATE W/TECH
SEE DETAL 3 ™ SCREWS FOR
/— FOR_HANDHOLD [ ALIGNMENT _
o= | o L
s
<
—] x>
awm
o
<o
o=z
o<
T
& =
(___“_’_‘ I | | /
R 1
N
_ ” \
e 5-1/2 __ 4x4x PIER BASE
I W/ (2) 5/16"8
ae HOLES @ CORNERS

(2) 3" BOLTS.
SPACE 2" APART ON CENTER,
TYP OF ALL HANDRAIL ANCHORS.

| ™~——12"x12” BEARING PAD UNDER
POST W/(1) SDS25112 THRU

(1) OF (2) HOLES IN POST
FOOT TO PAD

3'—11” FOR 8 RAMP SECTION

‘4’—11" FOR 10" RAMP SECTION

WELD EXTRUDED T-BAR SHAPE ON ENDS
OF EACH RAMP SECTION & LEG SLEEVES

— DETAIL E

USE (3) (GRADE 5) %” EQUAL SPACED
BOLTS WHEN JOINING RAMP SECTIONS

TOGETHER.

13"x13"x.120” SQ. TUBE CROSS
MEMBER IN MIDDLE OF EACH RAMP
SECTION. WELD TO LEG POCKETS AND
BOTTOM OF EXTRUDED L—BAR SHAPE.

TYPICAL ELEVATION (INSTALLED WITH GUARDRAIL)

NOTE: USE THIS RAILING

SCALE: §"=1’-0"

FOR TOTAL PLATFORM
HEIGHT GREATER THAN

30—INCHES.

13"x13"x4” FILLER ANGLE.
PLACE ENDS UNDER TREAD
HOLDDOWN ANGLE TO SECURE

IN PLACE.

NOWSNNNNY

VL A

A

777777777/ NISNNNXNX\\N

AANALULNNNUNN Y

T—SHAPE

(3) 3"@x 4" LAGBOLT, GALV. OR
SDS312 @ EACH PLATFORM

T—SHAPE EXTRUSION END SECTION ADJACENT BUILDING
EXTRUSION PLATE
END PLATE
SECTION A
—RA“S"E ALCEO, Ng',,Eg',ON 1/4” TRACTION
‘ ] / TREAD
» PLANK
LH‘ TRACTION o
TREAD N
- . PLANK X | >
] N R 777 P
- N ¥
s : - B -
i ~
R A ‘ 1 %n
2" o SECTION D
~ PLATFORM SUPPORT RAIL &
CONNECTION TO BUILDING
SECTION B Y
RAMP_SUPPORT RAIL SCALE: 3°=1
SCALE: 37=1 AL. VERT. HAND RAIL
13"x13"x.125 SQ.
12” LONG 134"x1§"x.125” sQ.
L TUBE INSERT. WELD TO
e \\\\ 4"x4"x}" AL. BASE PLATE
7/
/ \\ 3"x2" AL. FLAT BAR THAT
3" \ CONNECTS RAMP STRINGERS

3"x14" AL. PLATE WELDED TO

EXTRUSION TO MAKE CONTINUOUS

N |
\ Ht—///iﬁ L SHAPE
AN /
. /
AN /
N s/
\\\_’/
NOSING DETAIL
[ o
[ ‘\—’/
1

SECTION C

RAMP END TRANSITION END
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LEG
SCALE: 3"=1"

CODE COMPLIANCE

1. IBC 2018, CHAPTER 10 COMPLIANT
RAMP SLOPE, MAX.RISE = 1:12 (VERT/HORZ)
CROSS SLOPE, MAX. = 2%

STAIR RISE = 77 MAX., 4" MIN.

o & N

. DESIGN LOADING:
5.1. DECK/RAMP
5.2. STAIR TREAD
5.3. RAILING

5.4. LATERAL LOAD

100 PSF

300 LBS./TREAD

50 PLF/200 LBS. CONC.
600# PEDESTRIAN DYNAMIC
LOADING PER 30—-FT RAMP
WIND LOAD 135 MPH, EXP C, Kzt=2.0
SEISMIC LOAD Sds=1.2, SEISMIC CAT. 'D’

5.5.
5.6.

6. DOOR CLEARANCE AS REQUIRED BY IBC.

7. STANDARD 3 LINE RAIL FOR COMPONENTS 30"
OR LESS FROM GRADE TO WALKING SURFACE
OF RAMP, LANDING, OR STAIR.

8. 42" VERTICAL PICKET GUARDRAIL FOR
COMPONENTS OVER 30” FROM GRADE TO
WALKING SURFACE OF RAMP, LANDING, OR
STAIR.

9. GRASPABLE CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL AT 36" OFF
RAMP, PLATFORM, OR STAIR NOSING. INSTALL
BOTH SIDES OF STAIRS AND RAMP.

GENERAL NOTES:

1.

4.
5.

MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS

THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE NOT VALID FOR ANY OTHER ASSEMBLY THAN
PRODUCTS PRODUCED BY WELCOME RAMP SYSTEMS, INC. PRODUCTS PRODUCED THE
STANDARDS SET FORTH IN THESE DRAWINGS AND ACCOMPANYING DESIGN.

THE RAMP SYSTEM, STAIRS AND PLATFORM HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO MEET IBC
REQUIREMENTS. THE VERTICAL DESIGN LOADING CRITERIA IS 100 PSF UNIFORM LIVE LOAD
AND 300# LIVE OR DEAD CONCENTRATED LOAD. USES FOR LOADS IN EXCESS OF THOSE
STATED ABOVE REQUIRE REDESIGN BY WELCOME RAMP SYSTEMS, INC.

RAMP DESIGN LIMITS: THE SLOPE SHALL BE 1:12. THE MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE SHALL
BE LESS THAN 2%. THE MAXIMUM RUN SHALL BE 30’. THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT WITHOUT
ADDITIONAL ENGINEERING JUSTIFICATION SHALL BE 48" FROM THE PLATFORM TO FINISHED
GRADE.

BRIGGS ENGINEERING, INC.

CBRIGGS )

SERVING TEH WESTERN UNITES STATES
5999 W STATE ST 'A', GARDEN CITY, ID 83703 - (208) 344-9700
THESE DRAWINGS, OR ANY PORTION THEREOF, SHALL NOT BE USED ON
ANY PROJECT OR EXTENSIONS OF THIS PROJECT EXCEPT BY WRITTEN
AGREEMENT FROM BRIGGS ENGINEERING, INC.

WELCOME RAMPS, PLATFORMS, AND STAIRS ARE DESIGNED TO BE FREE STANDING.
DETAILS SHOW MOST USED HEIGHTS, OTHER HEIGHTS ARE SIMILAR.

PLANKING:
L]

THIS DESIGN IS LIMITED TO GALVANIZED METAL PLANKING MATERIALS.
RAMP: ALL PLANKING SHALL BE 13 GA. 12"W x 1 1/2” DEEP.

PLATFORM: ALL PLANKING SHALL BE 13 GA. 12" W x 1—1/2" D. SEE PLAN FOR
LENGTH.

STAIRS: ALL PLANKING SHALL BE 11 GA. 12"W x 2" DEEP.

’LEVELING FEET ASSUMED TO BE PLACED ON SUITABLE FIRM BEARING GROUND.
LEG MATERIAL SHALL BE 1-1/2" SQ.X .120" AL.TUBING.
LEG POCKETS SHALL BE 1.781” SQ X .125” AL. TUBING.

ADJUSTING BOLT — 3/8” X 2—1/4" GRADE 5 CAP SCREW W/NYLON LOCK NUT, ZINC "

RENEWS 9/27/2023 |

PLATED

ALUMINUM:

THE 1-1/2" AL. HANDRAIL SHALL BE 6063—T5 WITH A YIELD STRESS OF 16 KSI.
ALL OTHER ALUMINUM PARTS SHALL BE 6061-T6 ALUMINUM WITH A YIELD STRESS OF

35 KSl.

AROUND HOLE. (TYP.) A
L

2" x 2" x 3/16" —=
RECEIVER TUBE

5" LONG (TYP.)

B - =

10. HANDRAILS TO EXTEND 12” HORIZONTALLY OVER HAND RAILS: Cty of Puyallup
: e STAIRS AND RAMPS: USE 1-1/2” SQ. X 5/32” THICK WALLED TUBING FOR POSTS AND Development & Permitting Services
WALKING SURFACE AND RETURN TO WALL OR .
RAIL COLUMN. HORIZONTAL RAILS EXCEPT THE TOP 1—1/2" ROUND HAND RAIL. ISSUED PERMIT
e STANDARD HANDRAIL (W/O PICKETS) IS ALLOWED ON FINISHED PLATFORM HEIGHTS OF
11. RAMP AND - RAILINGS TO HAVE CURBS WHICH DO 30" AND LESS. ALL PLATFORM HEIGHTS ABOVE 30" SHALL USE PICKET STYLE BU||d|ng
NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF 4" SPHERE WHERE HANDRAILS. N ‘
ORIGINAL POSITION OF SPHERE IS WITHIN 4” OF . PLATFORM: USE 1-1/2 SQ. X 5/32” THICK WALLED TUBING FOR POSTS AND ALL _ _ o )
THE WALKING SURFACE. HORIZONTAL RAILS. Engineering || Public Works
e HEIGHT: TOP OF GRIPPING SURFACES OF HANDRAILS SHALL BE 36 INCHES VERTICALLY y g
12. FOOTING INFORMATION: WELDﬁuBGQVE WALKING SURFACES. Fire Traffc
,LQEC;(JIQREDPRUE,\I_D%/;Ni[fclgﬁﬁgTﬁBBfE FL/E%S e ALL REFERENCES TO WELDING ON PLAN SET REFER TO IN—PLANT FABRICATION. NO
: ON-SITE WELDING IS REQUIRED.
e  FABRICATION PLANT WELDING BY WELDERS CERTIFIED BY A THIRD PARTY INSPECTOR AND
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI/AWS D1.2 CODE.
WELD SIZES ARE EQUAL OR LARGER THAN THE ELEMENT BEING WELDED.
WELDING IS ALL AROUND UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. CARE IS TAKEN TO AVOID EXCESS (Vs
WARPING OF WELDED ELEMENTS. =
e  FABRICATOR TO CERTIFY ASSEMBLED PART ARE PER THE DRAWINGS PER IBC 1704.2.2. <
BOLTS:
e ALL BOLTS SHALL BE GRADE 5 ZINC PLATED, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. PROVIDE E gc"
LOCKING WASHERS UNDER ALL NUTS AND ANCHOR BOLTS UNLESS OTHERWISE =
SPECIFIED. wn <
e HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS ARE DESIGNED AT LESS THAN 50% CAPACITY FOR ADDITIONAL w =
FACTOR OF SAFETY AND DO NOT REQUIRE SPECIAL INSPECTION. w
TECH SCREWS: O I
e ZINC PLATED #10x13}", SELF TAPPING. Ua
g
o .
< 5
S % O
z| 20
5| <C
7
el N
o
&1
w ¥ \_‘
m —
>0
g o
(3) 1/2¢ BOLTS J%” NOSING RADIUS, RS
EQUALLY SPACED THRU TOP & BOTTOM o
1/4” X 7" STAR END i > &
ALUMINUM PLATE (4) 3/8” BOLTS, TYP. PER
INTOPLATFORM. y TREAD —
PLATFORM TREADS PER STAIR PLAN .
HEIGHT VARIES o
S S
NS (@] E
16 GA. X O N
47-15/16" AL. STAIR 5o a3
FLAT GALV. PLANK,
STEEL, TYP. 2"%12"x51”
1/4” x 8" ALUM. -
PLATE CARRIAGE I 4"—7" RIS ﬂ
SEE DETAIL 5 O —
LEVELING FOOT Z | s O
- =
STAIRWAY ELEVATION % s N
SCALE: 1/2"=1’ = <T (N
=
Lol ) =
o | oo
N
_ > 3 g
» v 2 \
y 42” VERTICAL PICKET GUARDRAIL 197 0
w/BALLASTS TO PREVENT A 4" , » a = 2
SPHERE FROM PASSING THROUGH 0'-11/2 = = Z
) WHEN OVER 30” ELEVATION, BOTH — ANDRAIL <C . <
o SIDES OF STAIR. i — CONNECTION, x i
o o DETAIL 6 N
i N L
— i 4°LONG X 1-3/4” = | VAo
J\x 1-3/4" X 0.25" o W
PLATFORM —{_ 4 AL ANGLE WITH (2) O O <«
INSTALL BOLT WITH 1" AN ' 3/8" TACK SCREWS - 90
MIN. CLFAR IN——%5 R INTO POST. WELD O <<=
STRINGER PLATE ™ N AL HANDRAIL TO ANGLE = =
AROUND HOLE. (TYP.) DETAIL 3 ALL AROUND. =
2" x 2" x 3/16" —3 : HANDHOLD "
RECEIVER TUBE © SCALE: 1/2"=1
5" LONG (TYP.) o
LIJ ”
= STAR PLANK, 1/4” MARGIN, TYP. LS %z
” ” » =z
L 2" X 12" X 1-781 GltZ=<s<
(@] 48 Hlon<gd —
Q 0= L Quw
nhlzrnzT
—1/2" Shw<i-
DETAIL 1 — STAIR HAND RAIL 1-1/2" AL. ANGLE, sEeriu
SCALE: 1/2°=1" 3/16” THICK STAR - 2IhE25
TREAD STIFFENER % 13 ZBELEEE
L wlm <z
g |=|| 3/4" Emég;&
_ =} THREADED SFws=za
= ADJUSTMENT DlGloESL =
HANDRAIL BOTH 2ZIQ 9
SIDE OF STAIR 1 ) zE[Z o w2
S on2
. FlES 225
% 4” SQ. TYP. clelS g
™ ” ' e L2 [ S
23 DETAIL 5 e
LEVELING FOOT o|g g @5 F
. 1!_ tl m =
INSTALL BOLT WITH 1” § zlole 4 v 7
MIN. CLEAR IN N 4 OEES =
STRINGER PLATE N 25w == T
SglEges
BIEg 420
~ o
o Blglo 2 &
© g Ee R E 2
. . o=
P 1/4” MARGIN, TYP. ZIR5 5 s
3 STAIR PLANK £olxa s w
2”x12"x51" oFIESDT
L SPEEDRAIL HlelR S 2w
" 4” HANDRAIL TIE Twlsw =5
DETAIL 4 — STAIR HAND RAIL 1-1/2" AL. ANGLE, FISIS2ED
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